PROJECT INFORMATION PRIMARY UNIT

ZONING DTSTRICT R-9.6 Simple Heating System Size: Washington State
This heating system sizing calculator is based on the Prescriptive Requirements of the 2015 Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) and ACCA Manuals
PROPERTY OWNER CHEN NICK MING HUANG + MEI-SH J and S. This calculator will calculate heating loads only. ACCA procedures for sizing cooling systems should be used to determine cooling loads.
PARCEL NUMBER 545900-0255 Please fill out all of the green drop-downs and boxes that are applicable to your project. As you make selections in the drop-downs for each section, some
values will be calculated for you. If you do not see the selection you need in the drop-down options, please call the WSU Energy Extension Program at
LOT AREA 10,146 S.F. (360) 956-2042 for assistance.
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION R-3/U N 89°03'33” W 120.00° ARCHITECTS
N 89°05°27" W 120.00° PLAT
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-8 Project Information Contact Information ( )
Chen Residence Chaohua Chang 410" 33-6" RETAIN EXIST. ROCKERY
3869 80th Ave SE 13301 SE 79th PL UNIT A205 I
LOT COVER AGE Mercer Island, WA 98040 Newcastle WA 98059 30.00°
Heating System Type: @ Al Other Systems O Heat Pump ?/ . 7
MAX. LOT COVERAGE (LOT SLOPE < 15%) 40 % To see detailed instructions for each section, place your cursor on the word "Instructions”. L 204—
Design Temperature
ROOF 3,698 S.F. Instructions Design Temperature Difference (AT) 45
M AT = Indoor (70 degrees) - Outdoor Design Temp 13301 SE 79th PL Unlt A205
DRIVEWAY & WALKWAY 360 S.F. '
Area of Building 10'SIDE YARDSETBACK ~~ _ — —— e NEWCASTLE WA 98059
Conditioned Floor Area - ~ BT K -
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA 4,058 SF. SR L a (M) 425.785.3992
309% (0K Instructions Conditioned Floor Area (sq ft) 13 bo r ‘ i N ( ] 5 (O) 425.988.3618
LOT COVERAGE D Average Ceiling Height Conditioned Volume | \\ AN DEMOLISH % LIJ chcarch@gmail.com
Instructions  Average Ceiling Height (ft) 31,141 | \ | | AN EXIST. HOUSE & ° (/)
Glazing and Doors U-Factor X  Area = UA 6" | N 2 o
FLOOR AREA SUMMARIES ' h %
U-0.28 v 0.280 506 141.68 JT | N N % ~ oy |
AN Q bS]
Skylights U-Factor X Area = UA a \ N g pc L >
PRIMARY RESIDENCE Instructions 0.50 8.00 ‘ T\ . \1 N E © %
MAIN FLOOR 1,786 SF Insulation EAVE, TYP. \ AYIN A | N N ‘8 " w C
Attic U-Factor X Area = UA I - \ I o 3 -
1,492 SF . < I N at 5 8666
UPPER FLOOR Instructions 40 - 0.026 58.55 :q.; ‘ K ‘ ‘ % 777777777 E ~ ~ I ",_‘ REGISTERED
" -4 - I
FINISHED FLOOR AREA 3278 SF Single Rafter or Joist Vaulted Ceilings U-Factor X  Area UA [ \ NI K Z s 2 O ARCHITECT
ADY e e veuted ceiings nhisproeet _____~ | - . i N & = = 00
fal A} 500 SF Above Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X Area UA o n* .* % . \ 1 | y é % — = T :c\|> é CHAOHUA CHANG
MAIN FLOOR Instructions ’m]_ pI\;R:éiii :|v 0.043 140.65 -(8 l ‘ \ ) A 4\ F Jk ﬁ é \ % ) STATE OF WASHINGTON
5 \ . ' - 4 - \
Floors U-Factor X Area UA £ & ‘ N A, h h PR@ OSPE STORY ‘ COVERED PORCH —% o (%)
TOTAL FINISHED FLOOR AREA 3,778 SF. netructions ol . || “coverenpaTio 1 N \ of a7 e | & EXIST. CURB @
cors (DN s205 - 5l g | o \_ 7 SINGLE FAMILY A |3 F 3 2
2 — Q . oL . f i : : ‘ = ”
Below Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X Area UA ') Ll . 4 \ R MAIN FLdOR L 205 0| \ A : . < 13 EVG
. — S . . . =
Instructions No Below Grade Walls in this project. v 0.028 |:I ——— ™ g } . A Awr > 7/ E A L = Al 25 Jri Z % .
= nc b AR ) (N N R A |2
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA) Slab Below Grade (see Figure 1) F-Factor X Length UA o < N el . / LT }, S O ]
. > < 4 h_ | / ‘
instructions t No Slab Below Grade in this project. v ‘ 0.303 |:I - z % I ‘ N & 7/ ‘ /\ ‘ / ‘ o A ]
MAX. GROSS FLOOR AREA w/ ADU 45 % OR 4,500 S.F. Slab on Grade (see Figure 1) F-Factor X Length UA & | AN N - */7( | \ H» { 7/ \4 \/
Instructior - -1 . Fr " 0o e N - . A ’ ‘
FINISHED FLOOR AREA 3’778 S.F. netructions ‘ No Slab on Grade in this project. v ‘ |:I —_— CL{I) ‘ lj A - / ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . EAVE’ T ) ‘ =CI>
. | | | \ i | c, | & L. " ASPHALT & =
GARAGE 514 S F. Location of Ducts " DEC | | | | | GARAGE EL 2 JI ' I : , =
e — - Duct Leakage Coefficient 120 (9) 10 | | | .204.5 | .| - CONCRETEDRIV -
OVER 16' HIGH CEILING FLOOR AREA 182 SF. Unconditioned Space v | 110 o | I | \ 1 | 5T - -
Sum of UA 390.94 | \ | | | \ & fffff { | :
TOTAL ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AREA 44T4SF. ume ' | _ | | | | \ f o
. Envelope Heat Load 17,592 Btu/ Hour 1 L or | \ | o N
PROPOSED GFA 44.1% (OKY) Fiqure 1. Sum of UA X aT | y / \ N S ol 7 — N | 4.
Air Leakage Heat Load 15,135 Btu/Hour | TP
. — Volume X 0.6 X AT X .018 ‘ V I RRRRAIRRAKAAKAK I | EL - N 5
-AboveGrade Building Design Heat Load 32,727 Btu/ Hour —_— A s [ i.iD iiiiii
FRONT PORCH 266 S.F. Air Leakage + Envelope Heat Loss L LTi J— :H 77777 j
Building and Duct Heat Load 35,999 Btu / Hour RETAIN EXIST. SHED ‘\
Ducts /:n uncor'7f1itioned space: Sum of ?u.f/ding Heat Loss X 1.10 A/C UNIT ON
HARDSCAPE Ducts in conditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1 EXIST. TREE, TYP. CONC. PA
Maximum Heat Equipment Output 50,399 Btu/Hour [_ R

(3) 12" EVG
O 41

Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.40 for Forced Air Furnace
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.25 for Heat Pump

MAX. HARDSCAPE AREA (9% OF LOT AREA) 913 SF.
(07/01/13)

<510 | " (75 SIDE YARD SETBACK
23" EVG L J

o N ” O
gs” cep)sgEn | P b)) 107 EVC6
t (©]

WALKWAY 53 S F. 206
ADU UNIT A\ / / N 89°03'20" W 104.07’ /\/ \\A<

(N 89°05'27" W 104.08’ PLAT)

COVERED PATIO 246 SF.

TOTAL HARDSCAPE AREA 299 S.F. (OKI)
Simple Heating System Size: Washington State RETAIN EXIST. ROCKERY
This heating system sizing calculator is based on the Prescriptive Requirements of the 2015 Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) and ACCA Manuals
J and S. This calculator will calculate heating loads only. ACCA procedures for sizing cooling systems should be used to determine cooling loads. \/

Please fill out all of the green drop-downs and boxes that are applicable to your project. As you make selections in the drop-downs for each section, some

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION values will be calculated for you. If you do not see the selection you need in the drop-down options, please call the WSU Energy Extension Program at

(360) 956-2042 for assistance.

CHEN RESIDENCE
3869 80TH AVE SE MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

WALL EXIST.
# LENGTH |ELEVATI O N Project Information Contact Information
Chen Residence Chaohua Chang
A 10.0 203.8 3869 80th Ave SE 13301 SE 79th PL UNIT A205 SITE PLAN
B 15.0 203.8 Mercer Island, WA 98040 Newcastle WA 98059
C 230 2038 Heating System Type: @ All Other Systems QO Heat Pump SCALE 1 "= 1 0"0"
E 255 51 gggg To see detailed instructions for each section, place your cursor on the word "Instructions”. A/
. . Design Temperature
F 19.5 203.6 Instructions Design Temperature Difference (AT) 45 o ,
G 6 1 2 03 6 % AT = Indoor (70 degrees) - Outdoor Design Temp N 89°03 20 W 300 OO
- - . N 89°05'27” W PLAT
H 21.0 203.4 Area of Building S E 4 O T/_/ S T NUMBER  DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
| 21.0 203.4 c?"?iti?n‘,’d Floor Are,a, Eé 11-10-2019  PERMIT PLANS
J 12.0 203.4 Conditionad Floor Area (sq 1 ars 03-17-2020  RESPONSE TO REVIEW COMMENTS
K 37.0 203.4 Average Ceiling Height Conditioned Volume
: v -0 203-6 Instructions  Average Ceiling Height (ft) 4,730
- - Glazing and Doors U-Factor X Area = UA
M 151 2038 nstructions
N 33 2038 nstruct ‘ U-0.28 v I 0.280 23.52
0 89 203.8 Skylights U-Factor X Area = UA
P 53 2038 Instructions 0.50 :’ o
AB.E Insulation
— Attic U-Factor X Area = UA
Instructions
ABE. = (W1 XET+W2xE2+..)/ (W1 +W2+.)=2036 R49 = 0026 199 —
Single Rafter or Joist Vaulted Ceilings U-Factor X Area UA
MAX. STRUCTURAL HT. ALLOWED = instructions No Vaulted ellngs inthis projct - — 1 SITE PLAN
203.6 + 30 = 233.6' (SEE SHEET A3, A4) Above Grade Walls (see Figure 7 UFactor X  Area UA SITE PLAN NOTES:
Instructions R-21 INT plus R-4 ci :I' 0.043 366 15.74 SEE ClVlL PLANS FOR STORM AND SANlTARY
SEWER CONNETIONS, AND ANY R-O-W WORKS 1. ALL UTILITIES SERVING THE SITE IS TO BE UNDERGROUNDED.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION Floors U-Factor X __Area UA ’
Instructions
i M 0025 78 183 2. THE ADDRESS IS TO BE PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND
LOT 13, BLOCK 11, MECERDALE NO 2, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT Below Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X Area UA VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 60 OF PLATS, PAGE 28, IN KING Instructions No Below Grade Walls in this project 7] 0.028 1] JOB NUMBER
COUNTY, WASHINGTON. S1ab Bolow Crade ABBREVIATIONS . ALL JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) AND REGULATED
an B0 ow Brade ey F-Factor X _Length UA CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED SEETNOER

H

Instructions l ] |
No Slab Below Grade in this project. v 0.303 BLK'G BLOCKING HORIZ HORIZONTAL ON THE KlNG COUNTY NOX'OUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, SHALL BE
CODE COMPLIANCE Slab on Grade (see Figure 1 F-Factor X _ Length uA ¢ CENTER LINE MAX  MAXIMUM REMOVED FROM THE PROPERTY. s O

Instructions ' No Slab on Grade in this project. ]v ' — - CLR CLEAR MFR MANUFACTURER
CONT CONTINUOUS MIN MINIMUM

H

2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

Location of Ducts cs CASEMENT WINDOW ol OVER
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE Instructions . Duct Leakage Coefficient DBL DOUBLE 0.C. ON CENTER
2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE Unconditioned Space v 1.10 DS DOWNSPOUT SD SMOKE DETECTOR
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE EL ELEVATION SG SAFETY GLASS CITY STAMP
2015 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE Sum of UA 52.44 EQ EQUAL SF SQUARE FEET
2015 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE Envelope Heat Load 2360 Btu/ Hour EXIST  EXISTING SIM SIMILAR
Figure 1. Sum of UA X AT FTG FOOTING SLD SLIDING WINDOW
(ALL CODES ABOVE INCLUDE WASHINGTON STATEWIDE AMENDMENTS) Air Leakage Heat Load 2,299 Btu/Hour FX FIXED WINDOW TYP TYPICAL
Tl
ove Grade : ' HDWD HARDWOOD w/ WITH
Air Leakage + Envelope Heat Loss
Building and Duct Heat Load 5,124 Btu/ Hour HCR HANGER
Ducts in unconditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1.10

Ducts in conditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1

Maximum Heat Equipment Output 7,174 Btu/Hour
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.40 for Forced Air Furnace
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.25 for Heat Pump

(07/01/13)




PLAN NOTES:

41" 4
1. USE CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND SHEATHING U.N.O. . ' qn " o " an @
209 71 13-2 5-6 ﬁ\‘"
2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING U.N.O. n
3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 FRAMING U.N.O. \5 J CH C

4. ALLDOOR JAMBS TO BE SET OFF WALLS 6" TYP. U.N.O.

o0 |0 ] N ARCHITECTS

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. ; . — |
¢ . |
6. ALL WINDOW HEADS TO BE 8-0" TO FINISH FLOOR AT THIS FLOOR, U.N.0. f ] ® |
R <] TILE SH R \—élg\l |
7. ALLEXHAUST FANS ARE INTERMITTENT OPERATION MODE (U.N.0.) AND TO ‘((l)JL,J\ll\ll)'II'EERR SG.EN N Rl
VENTED TO OUTSIDE. ik |
1 _ GUEST BR o —
8. DOOR HT. AT THIS FLOOR IS 8-0", TYP. < " = .T - }
> 3 S| ©H &
9. & G| 8 | < 13301 SE 79th PL Unit A205
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE PROVIDED w/ PRIMARY POWER FROM & e T oV CRAWL ACCESS OPENINGS THROUGH THE o =
BUILDING WIRING, PROVIDED w/ BATTERY BACKUP, AND BE INTERCONNECTED. ] a = . SD. FLOOR SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 18" X 24" PER | || & | : NEWCASTLE WA 98059
Y @ - IBC SECTION 1209.1 & IRC SECTION 408.4. AND | | & | iy (M) 425.785.3992
10. ESCAPE (EGRESS) WINDOW MUST HAVE A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S F. 2 6" 2 110y  CARBON °$ 50°CEM x SHALL BE INSULATED TO MINIMUM R-30 AND | 2 (0) 425.988.3618
w/ A MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH DIMENSION OF 20". THE 1t sp. MONOXIDE \ WEATHERSTRIPPED | chcarch@gmail.com
SILL HEIGHT MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. = = ALARM >a> 33"
E "é -1 7z o 4
11. ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE ADU @ L —— 1
WEATHER MUST BE PRESSURE-TREATED. _ 30 2 Ly |
9 1 1n 1 1n "é © ‘
< 13441 203 ]
12. ALL NEW FENESTRATION ARE NFRC CERTIFIED. N 2 2 - o |
| 5" . e PR. 3/0 3-3 . = |
"—fm < ® SN | 7 ******** " il w2090 1 reaistereo
ENERGY NOTES: o ' 5 | , | | ARGHITECT
= [:] N "' "' — 1 N— J ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
=) - 0 0 ® ‘ _ 28 | I | | = CHAOHUA CHANG
PER WSEC R402.4, THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE. | | INEN T & IR ~ | = STATE. OF WASHINGTON
THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PARTY CONDUCTING THE TEST AND PROVIDED TO - _ | | s ] I 1. TP | \ ;
THE CODE OFFICIAL (R402.4.1.2). g SAFETY GLASS | | B GLosET (] |
- alll ¢ CM ADUBATH /- SHOWER | | [ ‘ , | =
PER WSEC R403.2.2, DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. PER WSEC R404.1, A s =TT 60 52 FREESTANDING / ENCLOSURE | | T %
MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE 3 TUB | | 50" 4% 5.6" T
HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. 70" 56" — 4 L,
A \ \ UP (18R)q L’I
6“ 6“ 77777777 I
AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES/ HOUR AND SHALL BE TESTED AS SUCH. A WRITTEN y i M| | | ¥ 110y CARBON ] -
REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS, SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY AND PROVIDED TO THE i '_T DS.(FOR O e - PANTRY |~ s.. MONOXIDE g |
BUILDING INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO CALL FOR FINAL INSPECTION.” THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST RESULT SHALL BE © 5 5 DECK ABOVE) BEE— ALARM |
DOCUMENTED ON THE FORM WHICH IS AVAILABLE ONLINE AT w w @ 36 RALLING ! 5 | o
HTTP://WWW.ENERGY.WSU.EDU/BUILDINGEFFICIENCY/ENERGYCODE.ASPX B | | _48'BULTN || — AX.3 15116 OPENING N | st
A - L© © REFRIG. : A ‘ . S
THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND POST AN "INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR 15 | ————— = 5g 40" 200 1o | 15 g
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" WITHIN 3' OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. A } / < i s
SINGLE BLANK FORM SHOULD BE INCLUDED ON THE PLAN DRAWINGS. THESE ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE AT . :
) ] 5 KITCHEN RANGE HOODS CAPABLE OF KITCHEN FOYER | |z
HTTP://WWW.ENERGY.WSU.EDU/DOCUMENTS/WSEC-2015-AVERY-6878_4 PER_SHEET.PDF 2 J =4 EXFAUSTING MORE THAN 400 CFM KITCHEN FOYER i 1:12 SLOPE Ph % |5 =
E . = REQUIRE MAKE UP AIR PER IRC M1503.4 =
WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM OF R-10 INSULATION. % . - \. 2.6} COVERED PORCH | > a N
& % : | = =
N
ALL NEW FENESTRATION ARE NFRC CERTIFIED. ~ @ ’ PR.3/0S.G. | E <t
COVHRED PATIO 3 e 5.6 | = 3
o [iHNC < ° "b | = D
O
= ! ) = | Q — o
- = — S LI
1l_6" _D- 2'_51" O m O
. L S \. 13-1" 410" 2 1:12 SLOPE e N m
’ g — — — 4 + U | L]
CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION , . , . 40 =
TYPICAL SCREENED 14"x 8" C.S. VENT - MIN. w/ .58 SQ. FT. 8/0 SLD DOOR T ~) L g
OF NET FREE AREA EACH a | 8" 36% © LL
(CRAWL SPACE = 2155 S F. g | .I" .I“ & \ 20 MIN. FIRE RATED EQUIPPED D
-->2155/150 = 14.36 3 G v | i  — w/ A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE LLl
~>14.36/0.58 = 25 VENTS REQUIRED M = ‘ ‘ Z <>E
NOTE: LOCATE VENTS BETWEEN JOISTS AND AVOID =1 I | | W/D GARAGE
4.8 TYP CONFLICT W/ HOLDOWNS -4 | | _ a T
-0, . o
géy)\jgr:R'?%L SPACE ’l 4 ‘ | GARAGE SEPARATION REQUIRES 2" 8 IS
' ' ‘ | FREEZER GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON THE GARAGE o) o0
U.L. LISTED 60" DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. | | SIDE. 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD z 2
= = = = = = = = = INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED P IS REQUIRED WHERE THERE IS LIVING < = (@)
" SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE A COPY AVAILABLE | DINING < | s “ o)
= T &~ SPACE ABOVE. SUPPORTING COLUMNS, Q S
i - e FOR USE BY INSPECTION STAFF | | MUD N WALLS AND BEAMS USE %" GYPSUM WALL N !
z Oz | | 90 CFM BOARD IRC SECTION R302.6 a
| | &
i | | L
GREAT ROOM | | %
‘ ‘ S 5‘2 NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
y I I T ‘ - ' . 11-10-2019  PERMIT PLANS
a i 26§| L 9050 SLD 1646 CS ‘LG_' — (Tsigﬁll\_li?ERMl-lltéAETFgFl{ClEB'\\j(CI\?(HSSEM SLOPE TO DOOR 03172020  RESPONSE TO REVIEW COMMENTS
ACCESS DOOR g 9t B OR SIMILAR w/ MIN. EF OF 0.91
tl et G <k = R
[=) = -
> © [red L | >
S O \\ |_ -
o <t
I © TV \\ 1 N
—_—% A I : |
SLAB ON '_‘ch, \— 'XR95' GAS FURNACE BY 'TRANE' OR 6050 SLD
CRAWL SPACE SIMILAR w/ AFUE OF 94%
SLAB ON GRADE INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 9.9" SHEETTITLE
INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED AIR SYSTEM. i
GRADE (50% RUN-TIME  IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT. ! MAIN FLOOR PLAN
211_0n 19"6" MlN 180 CFM PER |RC M150735) 25'_6"
L 660"
MAIN FLOOR PLAN R
SHEET NUMBER
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
Il SLAB ON
Al
Il
| = | = | = | =
CITY STAMP
m I
= = =

CRAWL SPACE PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0"




PLAN NOTES:

1. USE CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND SHEATHING U.N.O. -3 @
36" 376" 3.3 L\v

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2¢6 FRAMING U.N.O.

3. ALLINTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 FRAMING UN.O, 139 >0 T A 13-2

B s(@
4, ALL DOOR JAMBS TO BE SET OFF WALLS 6" TYP. U.N.O.

DS. O
5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. ODs. ARCHITECTS
4030 £X S.G. 4030 FX
6. ALL WINDOW HEADS TO BE 68" TO FINISH FLOOR AT THIS FLOOR, U.N.O. ——— ; . ; . n
< | ¢ .
7. ALL EXHAUST FANS ARE INTERMITTENT OPERATION MODE (U.N.0.) AND TO N TR - ¢
VENTED TO OUTSIDE. N e S
| xy S.C BNCLOSURE 50 CFM ®
8. DOOR HT. AT THIS FLOOR IS 68", TYP. N ' S
| 1 1 .
9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE PROVIDED w/ PRIMARY POWER FROM | } 216 13301 SE 79th PL Unit A205
BUILDING WIRING, PROVIDED w/ BATTERY BACKUP, AND BE INTERCONNECTED. | % & & NEWCASTLE WA 98059
| | i oy 206 £ | 1w BR3 il (M) 425.785.3992
10. ESCAPE (EGRESS) WINDOW MUST HAVE A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S F. i | | =i BR 2 SD I 50 CFM I © | 8D | 2 ) (0) 425.988.3618
w/ A MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH DIMENSION OF 20". THE iy | o 1 = - 1 —~ @ 1 = Y chcarch@gmail.com
SILL HEIGHT MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. = } | g 8-85" @ 43" ﬁ () 40" 8-85" ° =
| © ©
11. ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE N —
WEATHER MUST BE PRESSURE-TREATED. - !.4 B
| 50 CFM w D
12. ALL NEW FENESTRATION ARE NFRC CERTIFIED. | }
\ | 2 LAUNDRY 3 [ 8666
]
\ | PR. 3/0 ° = 7 — PR 3/0 ] REGISTERED
N N—————————— e | | ARCHITECT
\/\ Z\.‘ S L - J <fHW | W 7 / :’ J :
\ L «
. ' / CHAOHUA CHANG
36"h METAL RAILING w/ STATE OF WASHINGTON
DURADEK JLTRA ROOF AND WALKING / MAX. 3 15/16" OPENING m‘:\g;gg@gg% QC&CE/SRSXVQ MIN. 181 %V M%/?\IFEDB)E?SE s ) A
DECK MEMBRANE BY 'DURADEK U.S. e WIR- il ‘9. DN (18R)®
INC."[icc-£s RePORT #ESR 2151 INSULATION & WEATHER-STRIPPED ALARM & | PNUSR) i
@ &
»— - ] G‘:_ g =
\ o 36"h RAILING w/ [~ S %o
8 EXERCISE MAX. 3 15/16" OPENING \ 11" TYP
=t 2L ___ c ‘[ a s e - : |
DS. O ~ IHE==== O = = CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR N ODs
ROOF DRAIN P ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS SHALL BE >
B CAPABLE OF RESISTING 200 LB LOAD ] [ ]
« . ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION ‘ o
$ .
S . - e
‘OV/ 0 \ / 18 3 24%48 SKYLIGHT ABOVE : ~ ; a g
. W DECK I sl RN S P | 0
) A WATERPROOF 6-6" 2 e | | 1 —— ‘ A o oS>
© 5N MEMBRANE iy N 7 ‘ 15 <C
N ~ 2 ” e CRICKET AT PORCH ROOF ABOVE ;
~ & OPEN TQ'BELOW i |
SCUPPER, TYP. ) a *w m | _ A
) W, 50 CFM I S
\ —= (Z]E X ] | = a =
™ (&)
| | l 0 o
. : ] : ‘ 5
CURB, NP. \ 4 N © | | } e
. ] / L 1 ps. O —
6'7 N |
o 60 x 32 FREESTANDING % SAFETY GLASS 24 x 48 SKYLIGHT ABOVE — o
e TUB 50 CFM \ LLI
g % - e L d o
ROOF VENTILATION N =y 1 s -l - o
ATTIC AREA = 2735 S F. oTORPTG 2 5.3 oy ~ ‘ | a o
2 [Xed ‘
REQUIRED VENTILATION = 2735/300 = 9.1 S.F. (1312 IN ) 7\ MEMBRANE ROOFING SD. % | =
EAVE VENT: MIN. 50% = 655 IN° — —— N . 1 218 @ | W O D.S. FROM EAVE ABOVE | |
PROPOSED EAVE VENT ((3) @1-3/4" HOLES ON EA. EAVE — =\ x CONNECTING TO GUTTER | | L
BLOCKING): 3.6 INLF.x321'= 1156 IN_ (SEE SHEET A5 FOR \ 5040 SLD @ — - L | | w
EAVE BLOCKING) | } ‘& | £ ; S ‘ | Ll
) ) e 31_9“ .
# OF ROOF VENTS: 656 IN/ 8' (50 IN ) = 20 N | | S = | } Z >
bs DS DS } | g:c“\’ } . | alll /o | =
(@) D.S S 1Y) 1 1
o o . i | & | gl % N T
: : | | o BlI\% | . S
— i — — == ===== ‘ \ \ = = o \ =
i o i I - - | | ’ : A e
IR I == 4 1 } I w || MASTER CLOSKT % MASTER BR 2 2 | 2
- T & | | = |
‘11'_6“ } } I I } | 2 | | - | } =
o I | L | - | | g w | [EPDM OR PVC N
@ m====== } | | | o S| | MEMBRANE ROOFING | |
’_‘ " 2 ‘ ] | Oll § o\o
| ‘ \} (14) 8'0 Rd‘)pF VENTS (50 INVENT AREA) || DS, | \ w| [EFOMORBVC ‘ 'lb ‘T g } |
|| | % I \F - % 2 \ } % MEMBRANE ROOFING | - B _ _ | } NUMBER  DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
| \\::: o JJ \\: - ﬂ H: I | ‘ § | —9 — C 11-10-2019  PERMIT PLANS
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STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 233.6' %

PROPOSED STRUCT. HT. EL. £ 232.8' %
FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AND 12 50-YR COMPOSITION ROOFING TILE
PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS: 5
1.1. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS. 1x2 12 2"TRIM
1.2. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET (3048 MM). 1%6 5 ’—
2. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH 8" FIBER-CEMENT SHINGLES ARCHITECTS
AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS.
3. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN.
ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.7. UPPERPLT. X
4. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES AND WIRES AT CEILING AND FLOOR L~ = |~ = - — -]
LEVEL, WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS 4" CORNER TRIM
OF COMBUSTION. THE MATERIAL FILLING THIS ANNULAR SPACE SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO MEET —_ - /_
] ] 1
THE ASTM E 136 REQUIREMENTS. FIBER-CEMENT LAP .
/ SIDING w/ 6" EXPOSURE 13301 SE 79th PL Unit A205
. NEWCASTLE WA 98059
12 > (M) 425.785.3992
4 HIFRCH PNl i (0) 425.988.3618
= .
: | : £ chcarch@gmail.com
[ l |
& GREAT ROOM PLT. / ” '
e : . : ; | — UPPER FLOOR
Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington J/ 4 %’
Project Information Contact Information MAIN PLT.
| \l &
866
REGISTERED
This project will use the requirements of the Prescriptive Path below and incorporate the ARCHITECT
the minimum values listed. In addition, based on the size of the structure, the appropriate >
number of additional credits are checked as chosen by the permit applicant. ; ——— ——— - CHAOHUA CHANG
= HINGTON
Authorized Representative Date = STATE UFWAS \
All Climate Zones
R-Value® U-Factor® i i
Fenestration U-Factor” n/a Bl 02
Skylight U-Factor n/a o0 (0 rr - - 4 M W71 A uuuudyuuuud
Glazed Fenestration SHGC"® n/a n/a & MAIN FLOOR EL. 205.0' GARAGE EL. 2045 / - VAINFLOOREL.2050 | &
Ceilingk 49 0.026 —_ﬁ
Wood Frame Wall®™" 21 int 0.056 e / AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 203.6
s Wl VT 21/21" 0.056 MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER FINISHED GRADE / VINYL WINDOW WITH 4" AND 6" TRIM
Floor B 3 0.029 EXIST. GRADE
Below Grade Wall®™ 10/15/21 int + TB 0.042 lD Q ST ELEVATION
Slab® R-Value & Depth [ n/a R-10 perimeter and under entire slab
*Table R402.1.1 and Table R402.1.3 Footnotes included on Page 2. SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Each dwelling unit in a residential building shall comply with sufficient options from Table R406.2 so as to achieve
the following minimum number of credits:

1. Small Dwelling Unit: 1.5 credits
Dwelling units less than 1500 square feet in conditioned floor area with less than 300 square feet of fenestration STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 233.6' %

o
<t
o
e @)
(@))
()
=
area. Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 square feet of heated floor area but less than 1500 <
square feet. —
[v]2. Medium Dwelling Unit: 3.5 credits (L)
All dwelling units that are not included in #1 or #3. Exception: Dwelling units serving R-2 occupancies shall ~ e
require 2.5 credits. 12 L
[]3. Large Dwelling Unit: 4.5 credits 1o 5 12 w )
Dwelling units exceeding 5000 square feet of conditioned floor area. 16 5 50-YR COMPOSITION ROOFING TILE CK
X
[ ]4. Additions less than 500 square feet: .5 credits 2" TRIM m g
Table R406.2 Summary
. L . 8" FIBER-CEMENT SHINGLES
Option  Description Credit(s) LLI
1a Efficient Building Envelope 1a 0.5 0.5 UPPER PLT 75
T |Efficient Building Envelope 1b 70 B ' .3
1c Efficient Building Envelope 1c 2.0 ] i . L LLl
1d Efficient Building Envelope 1d 0.5 L] 1 - =
2a Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2a 0.5 [] <C
2b Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2b 1.0 ]
2c Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2c 15 ] m |:|_:
3a High Efficiency HVAC 3a 1.0 1.0 5 o
3b High Efficiency HVAC 3b 1.0 ] > (0@
3c High Efficiency HVAC 3c 1.5 ] 12 [
3d High Efficiency HVAC 3d 1.0 ] 4 = %
4 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 1.0 ] 3 c } (e @)
5a Efficient Water Heating 5a 0.5 0.5 g I 1 12 (qp)
5b Efficient Water Heating 5b 1.0 ] & GREAT ROOMPLT. l \l L
5¢c Efficient Water Heating 5¢ 1.5 1.5 4 UPPER FLOOR %
5d Efficient Water Heating 5d 0.5 ] MAIN PLT.
6 Renewable Electric Energy 0.5 |*1200 kwh 0.0 & CORNER TRIM 1 |I ] %
Total Credits 3.50 NUMBER  DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
*Please refer to Table R406.2 for complete option descriptions FIBER-CEMENT LAP N 1110-2019 ~ PERMITPLANS
SIDING w/ 6 EXPOSURE \ 03172020  RESPONSE TO REVIEW COMMENTS
o \
2
| l [ I l
1a EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE 1a: 0.5
Prescriptive compliance is based on Table R402.1.1 with the following modifications:
Vertical fenestration U = 0.28 ‘ ‘ SHEET TITLE
Floor R-38 _& MAIN FLOOR EL. 205.0 MAIN FLOOR EL. 205.0 %
Slab on grade R-10 perimeter and under entire slab BUILDING
Below grade slab R-10 perimeter and under entire slab : 7] T
or — / J AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 203.6' ELEVATIONS
. . . o
Compliance based on Section R402.1.4: Reduce the Total UA by 5%. VINYL WINDOW WITH 4" AND 6" TRIM 1x8 MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER
3a HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT 3a: 1.0 1%2
propane or|oil-fired furnace with minimum AFUE of 94%,]or X
as, propane or oiled-fired boiler with minimum AFUE of 92% EXIST. / FINISHED GRADE

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option

being selected and shall specify the heating equipment type and the minimum SO l ' I lH ELEVATION JOB NUMBER

equipment efficiency.

5a EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5a: 0.5 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

All showerhead and kitchen sink faucets installed in the house shall be rated at 1.75
GPM or less. All other lavatory faucets shall be rated at 1.0 GPM or less.c

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the maximum flow rates for all showerheads, kitchen

sink faucets, and other lavatory faucets.

SHEET NUMBER

5c EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5c: 15
Water heating system shall include one of the following:

[Gas ] propane or|oil water heater with a minimum EF of 0.91|

or

Solar water heating supplementing a minimum standard water heater. Solar water
heating will provide a rated minimum savings of 85 therms or 2000 kWh based on the
Solar Rating and Certification Corporation (SRCC) Annual Performance of OG-300
Certified Solar Water Heating Systems.

or

Electric heat pump water heater with a minimum EF of 2.0 and meeting the standards of
NEEA's Northern Climate Specifications for Heat Pump Water Heaters.

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the water heater equipment type and the minimum
equipment efficiency and, for solar water heating systems, the calculation of the
minimum energy savings.

CITY STAMP




STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 2336’ Y
12
. 12 I I
(4)75'9 x 4 1/2" LAG SCREWS 5 50-YR COMPOSITION ROOFING TILE
pres 2 ARCHITECTS
"TRIM
G—
8" FIBER-CEMENT SHINGLES
& UPPERPLT. METAL RAILING 1\
POST SPACING \ 3 3
40" oc MAX o \
3-0 o 0 \\
f 13301 SE 79th PL Unit A205
PLATE " X 555" X 5 4" Y i i NEWCASTLE WA 98059
W HSS 2" x 2" x ! 2 (M) 425.785.3992
A LOcATED IN CENTER — SECTION A-A 12 (0) 425.988.3618
- ]

1 4X68LKG6 ~ 4 L chcarch@gmail.com

TGO DESIGN NOTE i , l ' . L 8

JOIST/BLOCK INTO * L MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE A SYSTEM THAT IS DESIGNED — ——— GREAT ROOM PLT.
EACH END OF 4X 11— JOIST OR FULL DEPTH TO RESIST THE FOLLOWING LOADS: UPPER FLOOR —_— 2 | | B .
BLOCK @ 24" oc GUARDRAIL POST - 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD IN & - — — 4
_% (1) JOIST BAY. ANY DIRECTION AT TOP & MAIN PLT. - [ T 1
#H3 7O TOP RAIL - 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD IN ANY [ | [
BLOCK/JOIST DIRECTION AT ANY POINT 8666
GUARDRAIL INFILL COMPONENTS - 50 PSF APPLIED - - REGISTERED
[ GPA ] GUARDRAIL POST APPLICATION HORIZONTALLY NORMAL TO THE INFILL 4" CORNER TRIM ‘ ARCHITECT
FIBER-CEMENT LAP R >
l | N.T.S. GPAJ _ | SIDING w/ 6" EXPOSURE ) CHAOHUA CHANG
e - | STATE OF WASHINGTON |
[ |
[ | [ | [ |
& MAIN FLOOR EL. 205.0" MAIN FLOOR EL. 205.0" &
/ AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 203.6' 3
VINYL WINDOW WITH 4" AND 6" TRIM EXIST. | FINISHED GRADE / MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER

WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 233.6' %

12

5
50-YR COMPOSITION ROOFING TILE

UPPER PLT.
&

/ 4" CORNER TRIM

L]
“ “ FIBER-CEMENT LAP

/ SIDING w/ 6" EXPOSURE
i T B
/ 12

nu

— |
12 J NUMBER ~ DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
4 / T~ | UPPER FLOOR & 11102019 PERMIT PLANS
- 03172020  RESPONSE TO REVIEW COMMENTS
MAIN PLT. %_
[ { ] ] ]

CHEN RESIDENCE
3869 80TH AVE SE MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

9|_0||

E-N
30| Ou

10-0"

SHEET TITLE

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

MAIN FLOOR EL. 205.0' %

7 ] AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 203.6' %

EXIST. / FINISHED GRADE / VINYL WINDOW WITH 4" AND 6" TRIM / 1x8 y JOB NUMBER

1x2

SHEET NUMBER

NORTH ELEVATION A4

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

CITY STAMP



STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 233.6' %

MIN. @1 1/4" | MAX. @2"
CIRCULAR HANDRAIL

i i i ! CHC

1" MIN. CLEAR VENTED AIR SPACE
N O ABOVE THE INSULATION 12 ARCHITECTS
5/4" PLYWOOD OR TREAD i PROVIDE (3) @1 3/4" OPENINGS AT EA. °
GLUE & SCRE R BLOCK FOR VENTILATION ATTIC R-49 INSULATION
K . ]
RETURN HANRAIL [TO WALL OR N ) S
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST ‘/AWWWWWWWWWMWWMW&QW&W& WA UPPER PLT. @
M 1 e
36" MIN. STAIR WIDTH \ ‘
o
[mn]
=
e N 2R 13301 SE 79th PL Unit A205
o X R-10 RIGID INSULAJTION AT NEWCASTLE WA 98059
= = R-21 INSULATION
§ | % GUARD POST TO CONNECT w/ DECK HEADER WHEN APPLICABLE _\ (M) 425.785.3992
& 5 | 2 (3) 2x12 STRINGERS WITH 2x4 FRAMING. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET A4 Rtb RIGID INSULATION AT 5 (0) 425.988.3618
2 % SPACERS AT WALLS e HEAT)ER WHEN APPLICABLE ~ chcarch@gmail.com
T DECK EXERCISE
- ~— 2
= NOSING 112" TYPE X' GWB
: UPPER FLOOR P’y
* MIN. 2x4 FIREBLOCKING - nm MAINPLT. &
PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING g 29 REGISTERED
BETWEEN STUDS & STRINGERS ’ \ ARCHITECT
éo IDE LEDGER FOR TRUSS CONNECTIONS. % R-21 INSULATION FILLALL CAVITIES L ¢
SEE DETAILED NOTES ON STRUCT| PLANS. ‘
N AANAAAAL / CHAOHUA CHANG
STATE OF WASHINGTON |
KITCHEN 2
TYP. STAIR DETAIL FOYER
COVERED PATIO
SCALE: 1" =1'=0"
MAIN FLOOR EL. 205.0' P’y
SN &
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: —— CRAWL SPACE R38 INSULATION NN AERASEBLDNG £ 48
50-YR COMPOSITION ROOFING ON 6-MIL VAPOR BARRIER % \\\/\\\/
30# FELT ON / R
PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING ON \\\/\\
2x RAFTER OR TRUSS TOP CHORDS @ 24" O.C. R \\\/(
R-49 INSULATION W/ VAPOR BARRIER N N >
2x CEILING JOISTS OR TRUSS BOTTOM CHORDS @ 24" O.C. (UN.O.) % /,<\\//\\//" //\\((\\X\\// \
5/8" G.W.B. (5/8" TYPE 'X' @ GARAGE WHERE NOTED) N
12
1" MIN. CLEAR VENTED AIR SPACE
5 ABOVE THE INSULATION BUILDING SE CTINO A'A
2y CONT. RIGID BAFFLE/PANEL TO MAINTAIN VENTILATION SCALE 12" = 10"
PROVIDE (3) @1 3/4" OPENINGS AT EA.
BLOCK FOR VENTILATION
5" GUTTER
0000000000 CEILING
7

& STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 233.6'

24" \‘ \
= 1x6 FACIA BD.
\ 12
1x6 PINE T&G SOFFIT w/ CONT. VENT 5 0
1" MIN. CLEAR VENTED AIR SPACE

CHEN RESIDENCE

3869 80TH AVE SE MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

ABOVE THE INSULATION
HEADER PER STRUCTURAL _ 5
> PROVIDE (3) @1 3/4" OPENINGS AT EA.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 26 TOP PLATE BLOCK FOR VENTILATION ATTIC R49 INSULATION
CARPET, HARDWOOD, OR TILE FINISH FLOOR ON WINDOWS W/ MAX | |
T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR (SEAL ALL SEAM) ON — UVALUEZ 28 UPPER PLT N W S s
FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C. U.N.O. (SEE FRAMING PLANS) % ' & : E -
UPPER FLOORS
4 R S _6_ NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
. BR 3 . 11-10-2019  PERMIT PLANS
CEILING > R-21 INSULATION MASTER BR 03-17-2020  RESPONSE TO REVIEW COMMENTS
: P / PROVIDE LEDGER FOR TRUSS CONNECTIONS
] ) : SEE DETAILED NOTES ON STRUCT. PLANS.
2 A g
FIBER-CEMENT PANEL OR LAP SIDING ON 3
1 LAYER OF GRADE 'D' BUILDING PAPER ON
PLYWOOD WALL SHEATHING ON FOYER
UPPER FLOOR

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. AT EXTERIOR WALLS (2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
AT INTERIOR WALLS) U.N.O.

R-21 INSULATION W/ VAPOR BARRIER
1/2" G.W.B.

f%

e — &l o =
SHEET TITLE

R-21 INSULATION
CARPET, HARDWOOD, OR TILE FINISH FLOOR ON g SE CTIONS
—]

/
AN

T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ON AND DETAILS

FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C. U.N.O. (SEE FRAMING PLANS)
GUEST BR MUD gl GARAGE

10!_011

R-38 INSULATION

LOWER FLOOR

? P.T. SILL PLATE JOB NUMBER

guuuy ooy SHEET NUMBER
MAIN FLOOR EL. 205.0° | | |
: $ o il I Q 5
. : |
Z AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 20 Z
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 2 <\>//\\>//\\>//\\\ CRAWL SPACE R-38 INSULATION \///\\\///\\\///\\\/ \\///\\\///\\\///\\\
\/\\/\\/ ¢ 6-MIL VAPOR BARRIER /\\/ \\/ XA K \/\\/\\/
NN PO NS
RORL R YRR onvsvue
- KKK SRR SIA
XX BARYY L L L N s
R S RIAINS
SEE STRUCT. SHEET FOR FTG. DETAIL ' //\\/<\\///\\\// A //\//\\/\/\\((\\Z\\//\

BUILDING SECTINO B-B
TYP. WALL SECTION e

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'=0"




GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:
(THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLIES TO THE PROPOSED PROJECT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS)

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
UNLESS INDICATED AS EXISTING OR (E), ALL OTHERS ARE NEW CONSTRUCTIONS OR AS INDICATED AS (N).

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA:

1. DESIGN LOADS: ROOF SNOW LOAD: 25 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF
DECK LIVE LOAD: 60 PSF
WIND: 110-MPH (3-SECOND GUST), EXPOSURE B, Kzt=2.00
SEISMIC: SEISMIC USER GROUP [, I=1.0,

SITE CLASS SD

R=6.5 (WOOD SHEAR WALL)

Q0=3.0

Cd=4.0

Ss=1.476; S1=0.501,

Fa=1.000; Fv=1.500,

Sps=0.984; Spi=0.501
DESIGN SOIL PRESSURE:

1500 PSF MAXIMUM DEAD+LIVE LOAD WITH ALLOWED INCREASE FOR DEPTH OF 110 PSF PER FOOT. CAST FOOTING ON NATIVE SITE SOILS OR
STRUCTURAL FILL THAT EXTENDS DOWN TO THESE SOILS.

EQUIVALENT LATERAL
FLUID PRESSURE FOR

CANTILEVER WALLS: 35 PSF
BASEMENT WALLS: 55 PSF
PASSIVE SOIL PRESSURE: 350 PCF
SOIL FRICTION: 0.35

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTIONS:

1. ALL CONCRETE f¢=3,000 PSI (2,500 PSI USED FOR THE DESIGN), MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO =0.45, MINIMUM 5-1/2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER
CUBIC YARD. NO SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. CONCRETE BATCH TICKET OR DELIVERY RECEIPT FOR 3,000 PSI MINIMUM CONCRETE ON
SITE FOR BUILDING INSPECTOR VERIFICATION. CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED. TOTAL AIR CONTENT (PERCENT BY VOLUME OF
CONCRETE) SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 5 PERCENT OR MORE THAN 7 PERCENT.

2. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60. NO SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. ASTM A706, GRADE 60, REINFORCING
STEEL SHALL BE USED FOR WELDED OR FIELD-BENT BARS, SHEAR WALL BOUNDARY MEMBER REINFORCING, MAIN REINFORCING, SPIRALS, TIES
AND STIRRUPS IN THE FRAME MEMBERS (BEAMS AND COLUMNS) COMPRISING THE LATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM.

3. WELDED WIRE FABRIC PER ASTM A185. FURNISH IN FLAT SHEETS, NOT ROLLS. LAP EDGES 1-1/2 MESH MINIMUM.

4. PROVIDE CONCRETE COVER AS FOLLOWS: FOOTINGS 3", WALLS 1-1/2”, AND SLAB ON GRADE 1-1/2".

5. PROVIDE 2#4 LONGITUDINAL BOTTOM BARS IN WALL FOOTINGS. PROVIDE CORNER BARS OF SAME SIZE AND NUMBER AT CORNERS AND
INTERSECTIONS, 42 BAR DIAMETERS EACH LEG. PROVIDE VERTICAL DOWELS OF SAME SIZE, NUMBER AND SPACING AS CONCRETE STEM WALL
VERTICAL BARS WITH A 90 DEGREE STANDARD HOOK AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING.

6. REINFORCING CONCRETE WALLS AS FOLLOWS”

6” WALLS, #4 @ 12" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT CENTER OF WALL,

8" WALLS, #5 @ 15" OR #4 @ 12" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT CENTER OF WALL,

10" WALLS, #4 @ 16” HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT EACH FACE,

12" WALLS, #4 @ 12" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT EACH FACE.
AT OPENINGS OVER 12” SQUARE, PROVIDE 2#5 BARS AT CENTER OF WALL ALL FOUR SIDES, EXCEPT 10" WALLS OR OVER PROVIDE 1#6 BAR
EACH FACE ALL FOUR SIDES, EXTENDING 42 BAR DIAMETERS PAST OPENING. PROVIDE 1#5X4’-0" DIAGONAL BAR AT CENTER OF WALL ALL FOUR
CORNERS.

AT CORNERS, PROVIDE CORNER BARS IN OUTSIDE FACE OF SAME SIZE AND SPACING AS HORIZONTAL BARS, 42 BAR DIAMETER EACH LEG.

AT INTERSECTIONS, PROVIDE CORNER BARS OF SAME SIZE, NUMBER AND SPACING AS HORIZONTAL BARSOF INTERSECTING WALL, 42 BAR
DIAMETER EACH LEG.

PROVIDE 2#4 LONGITUDINAL BARS AT TOP OF WALLS. PROVIDE KEY WAY OR ROUGHENED SURFACE AT CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

PROVIDE VERTICAL DOWELS OF SAME SIZE, NUMBER AND SPACING AS VERTICAL BARS.

7. GROUT - 5000 PSI MINIMUM 7-DAY CUBE STRENGTH PER ASTM C1157-00. GROUT TO BE PREMIXED, NON-SHRINK “MASTERFLOW 928 GROUT”
BY MASTER BUILDERS OR APPROVED EQUAL. ICC CERTIFICATION REQUIRED. USE SPECIFIC GROUT MIX RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER
FOR EACH GROUT APPLICATION AND FOLLOW MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS.

8. ANCHOR BOLTS, ASTM A307. SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. SET ALL ANCHOR BOLTS BY TEMPLATE WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

9. DRILL-IN EXPANSION BOLTS, “KWIK-BOLT TZ” BY HILTI FASTENING SYSTEMS BY HILTI FASTENING SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL. ICC
CERTIFICATION REQUIRED (ERS-1917). SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

10. DRILL-IN ADHESIVE BOLTS, “HIT RE-500” ADHESIVE ANCHOR SYSTEM BY HILTI FASTENING SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL. ICC
CERTIFICATION REQUIRED (ESR-2322). SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS FOR COMPATIBILITY AND SHALL NOTIFY OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND MUST
BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THE OWNER.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL
CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDING WITH THE PLANS AND DETAILS. THIS INCLUDES EXISTING STRUCTURE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY AND HEALTH PRECAUTIONS INCLUDING HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS
EXISTED OR CREATED BY OTHER PARTIES THAT WORKING ON THE PROJECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION METHODS, TECHNIQUES, AND SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING ALL EXISTING COMPONENTS, WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO REMAIN, IN THEIR ORIGINAL
CONDITION. THIS INCLUDES WEATHER PROTECTIONS FOR THESE COMPONENTS UNTIL SUCH TIME THAT THE ENTIRE DWELLING INCLUDING THE
NEW ADDITION ITSELF IS WEATHER PROTECTED.

5. CONTRACTOR INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR FABRICATION OR
CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN IN SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION. SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
SUPPORT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES. DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT
BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL. LIMIT CONSTRICTION LOADING (INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON
EXISTING CEILING FAMING TO 10 PSF AND ON EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING TO 40 PSF. PROVIDE TEMPORARY PLANKS OR STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING OVER THE EXISTING CEILING JOISTS AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE EXISTING SOFFIT.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY-ROT FOR ALL EXISTING STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AT EXTERIOR WALLS, EXISTING TOILET ROOM
FLOORS AND WALLS, AREAS SHOWN WATER STAINS, WOOD IN CONTACT WITH EARTH AND CONCRETE, AND ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CRAW
SPACES. ALL ROTTEN WOOD SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER.

8. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE
OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY
THE OWNER.

9. ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS, WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD ERECTED, SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE
SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING, DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE, AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS PREPARED BY THE
SUPPLIER.

10. THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOB SITE AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION, FOR THE INSPECTOR’S USE AND
REFERENCE.

STRUCTURAL FRAMING REQUIREMENTS:

1. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED OR MC-19 WITH WWPA GRADED OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL STRUCTURAL FLOOR, ROOF, AND SHEAR WALL
SHEARING SHALL BE APA RATED. ALL SPECIFIED INDUSTRIAL LUMBERS, NAMELY PARALLAM PSL, MICROLLAM LVL, TIMBERSTRAND LSL, AND TJI
SHALL BE MADE BY TRUS-JOIST CORPORATION OR OWNER APPROVED EQUAL.

ALL GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AITC 110, AITC 117 AND ANSI/AITC A190.1. EACH MEMBER SHALL
BEAR AN AITC IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AITC CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. USE EXTERIOR TYPE ADHESIVES.
BEAMS SHALL BE INDUSTRIAL APPEARANCE GRADE, UON BY THE ARCHITECT. SINGLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE COMBINATION 24F-V4, Fb=2400
PSI, Fv=265 PSI, E=1,800,000 PSI; CANTILEVERED SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb=2400 PSI, Fv=265 PSI, E=1,800,000 PSI.

2. MINIMUM NAILING SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 2304.10.1 OF THE 2015 IBC.

3. ALL NAILS SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:
NAIL SIZE, LENGTH, AND DIAMETER

6D 2" 0.113” 8D 2-1/2”0.131 10D 3" 0.148 16D BOX 3” 0.131

THE FOLLOWING STAPLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILING OF PLYWOOD

NAIL SIZE, EQUIVALENT STAPLE, AND MINIMUM LENGTH

6D 16GA 1-3/4” 8D 15GA 1-3/4” 10D 13GA 1-3/4”

4. GALVANIZED METAL TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE “STRONG-TIE” BY SIMPSON COMPANY
INCLUDING SIMPSON STRONG WALLS AND SIMPSON GARAGE PORTAL WALLS (WHERE OCCUR) OR OWNER APPROVED EQUAL. IF NO SPESIFIC
HANGER IS CALLED OUT, ANY HANGER MADE FOR THE SPECIFIED BEAM OR JOIST CAN BE USED.

5. ALL EXTERIOR WALL STUDS ARE 2X6 DOUGLAS FIR NO.2 STUDS AT 16” ON CENTER. ALL INTERIOR BEARING AND SHEAR WALL STUDS ARE 2X4
DOUBLAS FIR NO.2 STUDS AT 16” ON CENTER. PROVIDE ONE BEARING STUD AND ONE FULL HEIGHT STUD AT EACH SIDE OF DOOR AND WINDOW
OPENINGS WHEN THEIR ROUGH OPENING WIDTH IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 3’-0". PROVIDE TWO BEARING STUDS AND TWO FULL HEIGHT STUDS
AT EACH SIDE OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS WHEN THEIR ROUGH OPENING WIDTH IS GREATER THAN 3’-0” OR WALL IS FRAMED WITH (2)2X6
AT 16” ON CENTER. PROVIDE TRIPLE STUDS UNDER ALL BEAM AND KING-TRUSS BEARING LOCATIONS. THESE MULTIPLE STUDS NEED TO
EXTEND DOWN TO THE TOP OF CONCRETE. PROVIDE TRIPLE VERTICAL BLOCKING AT JOIST SPACING AS NEEDED. FACE NAIL WALL TOP
DOUBLE PLATE WITH 16D @ 12" AND LAP MINIMUM 4’-0” AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE (6) 16D @ 4” ON CENTER EACH SIDE OF JOINT. FACE NAIL WALL
SILL PLATE THROUGH FLOOR SHEATHING TO DOUBLE PLATES, BEAM, OR SUPPORTING MEMBER BELOW WITH 16D @ 6” ON CENTER. MULTIPLE
STUD SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH 16D @ 12" ON CENTER STAGGERED EACH FACE. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS AT MID-
HEIGHT FOR ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10’ IN HEIGHT.

6. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND ALL
OPENING IN FLOOR. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE BLOCKED PER THE JOIST MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS.

7. ALL FLOOR FRAMING LUMBERS: DOUGLAS FIR NO.2.
ALL HEADERS: DOUGLAS FIR NO.2. TYPICAL HEADER 4X8 MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
ALL POSTS: DOUGLAS FIR NO.2 UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS
STUDS, PLATES, AND MISCELLANEOUS LIGHT NON-STRUCTURAL FRAMING: HEM-FIR NO.2

8. METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES: WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED, MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED PER TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE (ANSI/TPI 1) SPECIFICATIONS. TPI SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT REVISE TRUSS ENGINEER’S AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER’S
RESPONSIBILITY NOTED BELOW. WEB AND CHORD SIZES INDICATED ON PLANS AND NOTES ARE MINIMUM ONLY. ROOF DESIGN LIVE LOAD PER
DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA. ROOF DESIGN DEAD LOAD 10 PSF MINIMUM TOP CHORD AND 7 PSF MINIMUM BOTTOM CHORD WITH LIVE LOAD OF
40 PSF MINIMUM AT ATTIC FLOOR WHERE APPLICABLE. USE 2X6 MINIMUM BOTTOM CHORD FOR ATTIC FLOOR. ROOF DESIGN WIND UPLIFT 15
PSF MINIMUM TYPICAL, EXCEPT USE 30 PSF MINIMUM WITHIN 10 FEET OF ROOF EAVES OR RAKES. DESIGN TRUSSES FOR SUPPORT OF DEAD,
LIVE, SNOWDRIFT, AND WIND LOADS AND MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC AS REQUIRED. SNOW DRIFT LOADING LOCATIONS
AND VALUES TO BE DETERMINED BY TRUSS ENGINEER. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS SHOWING TRUSSES, TRUSS TO
TRUSS AND TRUSS TO SUPPORTING STRUCTURE CONNECTIONS, ERECTION AND PERMANENT BRACING SIZES AND CONNECTIONS. PROVIDE
STANDARD TRUSS CAMBER.

PROVIDE ERECTION BRACING PER MANUFACTURE’S INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE AND INSTALL PERMANENT BRACING FOR LATERAL SUPPORT OF
INDIVIDUAL WEB AND CHORD MEMBERS AS DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS ENGINEER. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE CONNECTIONS.

TRUSS LATERATIONS SHALL NOT OCCUR UNLESS THE APPROVAL OF A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

9. VENT BLOCKINGS CALLED OUT IN THE DRAWINGS ARE 2X WOOD BLOCKING WITH (3) EQUAL SPACED 1-1/2” DIAMETER HOLES ON EACH
BLOCKING WITH MASH INSTALLED.

10. ROOF SHEATHING: 15/327(1/2”) MINIMUM CDX PLYWOOD OR STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH SPAN RATING OF 32/16, UNBLOCKED, LAID UP WITH
FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING BELOW, STAGGER END JOINTS. INSTALL PLYCLIPS AS REQUIRED. NAILING IS AS FOLLOWS: 10D @ 6”
DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARIES, OVER EXTERIOR WALLS, AND INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS, 10D @ 6 ALL SUPPORTED EDGES, AND 10D @ 12" FIELD.

11. FLOOR AND ROOF DECK SHEATHING: 23/32"(3/4”) MINIMUM CDX TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD WITH SPAN RATING OF 40/20, UNBLOCKED
FOR FLOOR JOIST SPACED AT 16” ON CENTER; 7/8” MINIMUM CDX TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD WITH SPAN RATING OF 40/20 UNBLOCKED
FOR FLOOR JOIST SPACED AT 24" ON CENTER; LAID UP WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING BELOW, STAGGER END JOINTS. GLUE
FLOOR SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS WITH A CONTINUOUS 3/16” DIAMETER BEAD MINIMUM. PROVIDE TWO BEADS AT PANEL JOINTS. NAILING
IS AS FOLLOWS: 10D @ 6” DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARIES, OVER EXTERIOR WALLS, AND INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS, 10D @ 6” ALL SUPPORTED EDGES,
AND 10D @ 10” FIELD.

12. EXTERIOR/INTERIOR/SHEAR WALL SHEATHING 15/32” (1/2”) MINIMUM CDX PLYWOOD WITH SPAN RATING OF 24/0, EXTERIOR SIDE BLOCKED
(BLOCK ALL UNSUPPORTED EDGES), NAIL WITH 10D @ 6” ALL EDGES AND 10D @ 12” FIELD. NAIL BOTTOM PLATE TO FRAMING BELOW WITH 16D

@6

13. WALL SILL PLATES OVER THE CONCRETE ARE TO BE 3X TREATED LUMBER WITH 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS AT 4’-0” ON CENTER WITH
EMBED IN CONCRETE OF 7” MINIMUM. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3X3X1/4 STEEL WASHER PLATE UNDER BOLT NUTS. THE EDGE OF A WASHER
SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED MORE 1/2” AWAY FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF A SHEAR WALL SHEATHING. MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER PLATE WITH
BOLT END DISTANCE OF 6” MINIMUM. SHEAR WALL BOTTOM PLATE NAILING AND ALL NAILING AT PRESSURE TREATED PLATE/MEMBERS SHALL
BE HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL OR STAINLESS-STEEL NAILS.

14. WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHOULD BE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD IN ACCORDNACE WITH AWPA U1l AND M4 STANDARDS.

15. FASTENERS INSTALLED IN PRESERVATIVE-TREADED OR IN FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED ZINE-COATED
GALVANIZED WITH A MINIMUM COATING WEIGHT COMPLYING WITH ASTM A153. THIS INCLUDES NUTS AND WASHERS. FASTENERS OTHER THAN
NAILS AND TEMBER RIVETS ARE PERMITTED TO BE MACHANICALLY DEPOSITED ZINC-COATED WITH COATING WEIGHTS COMPLYING WITH ASTM
B 695, CLASS 55 MINIMUM.
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LEGEND

ALL BEARING/SHEAR WALLS SHOWN IN PLANS
ARE FOR WALLS BELOW. TYPICAL UNO.

X LINEAR FT OF TYPE Y SHEAR
WALL; REFER TO 8/S5.5 FOR
___ SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.
TYPE Y PERFORATED SHEAR
WALL; REFER TO 6/S5.5 FOR
___ DETAIL.
HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP
(DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND

\ BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL

BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 FOR
SCHEDULE. CENTER TOP AND
BOT STRAPS TO BOT AND TOP
OF RIM JOIST RESPECTIVELY &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST
AND/OR BM/HEADER ABOVE &
BELOW WHEN TOO LONG

HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP
(DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND

\ HOLDOWN ANCHOR IN CONC AT

BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL
BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 & 1/S5.5
FOR SCHEDULES; CENTER TOP
STRAP TO BOT OF RIM JOIST &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST AND/OR
BM ABOVE WHEN TOO LONG

E77 STEP IN FLR OR SLAB
/

* HOLDOWN SHARED BY BOTH
SHEAR WALLS. SEE 4/S5.5

2'-0"X1'-0"DP ETG. W/(2)#4
BOM TYP. SEE 10-12/S5.2

8" CONC WALL. TYP.

4X4 POST W/ PB44 OVER 1'-6"SQ CONC
PIER W/ (8)#4 VERTS & #3TIES@4"

BOT. T.O. PIER SEE ARCH. (2) PLACES.

/ SEE 10-12/S5.2
@, ,

@ OVER 2'-0" SQx1'-0"DP FTG W/ (3)#4 EW

SEE 9/S5.2

4X4 POST W/ PB44 OVER 1'-0"SQ CONC
PIER W/ (4)#4 VERTS & #3TIES@4"

OVER 2'-0" SQx1'-0"DP FTG W/ (3)#4 EW
BOT. T.O. PIER SEE ARCH. (3) PLACES. \
SEE 9/S5.2

()
/11.875 TJI-110
@16

‘i BM-POST LINE W/

POST SPACING

OF 5'-0" MAX.
SEE 6/S5.2. TYP
)

S —A—

()

©

S

:,

|_

25 8" CONG|WALL. TYP:
- CHS) / SEE 10-12/S5.2

I ] n ] n
@ \ 2'-0"X1'-0"DP FTG. W/(2)#4

7

@16"

//11.875 TJI-110

4X4 POST W/ PB44 OVER 2'-0"SQ CONC

@* PIER W/ (8)#4 VERTS & #3TIES@4"
OVER 2'-6" SQx1'-0"DP FTG W/ (3)#4 EW
BOT. T.0O. PIER SEE ARCH. (2) PLACES.

/

@16"

/11.875 TJI-110

@16"

//11.875 TJI-110

SEE 9/S5.2

(F
O,

CONTROL JOINT.

/_SEE 2/S5.1

4" CONC SLAB ON GRADE

W/ #3@12" EACH WAY TOP.
8" CONC WALL AT GARAGE

g" BOM TYP. SEE 10-12/S52
>
1.
SE 2
X
|
(4)2X POST W/ PB66/PB44 OVER 8" < ‘
CONC WALL OVER 4'-0" SQx1'-0"DP
§ AN FTG W/ (5)#4 EW BOT. (3) PLACES
O :
o BM-POST LINE W/ =N\
oS POST SPACING =
—® OF 5-0" MAX. -
N\ /SEE 6/S5.2. TYP 2|z
R =
o®
e S
© e . &)
> i *
ol N
I I FTG STEP AS
REQ'D. SEE 7/S5.1
LOWER FTG AS REQ'D FOR THE
FTG STEP AS INSTALLATION OF DETENTION
REQ'D. SEE 7/S5.1 CONTROL MANHOLE. SEE C2.0
FOUNDATION AND MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

1/4"=1-0"

DOOR SEE 4/S5.1
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LEGEND

ALL BEARING/SHEAR WALLS SHOWN IN PLANS
ARE FOR WALLS BELOW. TYPICAL UNO.

A

*

X LINEAR FT OF TYPE Y SHEAR
WALL; REFER TO 8/S5.5 FOR
SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

TYPE Y PERFORATED SHEAR
WALL; REFER TO 6/S5.5 FOR
DETAIL.

HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP
(DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND
BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL
BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 FOR
SCHEDULE. CENTER TOP AND
BOT STRAPS TO BOT AND TOP
OF RIM JOIST RESPECTIVELY &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST
AND/OR BM/HEADER ABOVE &
BELOW WHEN TOO LONG

HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP
(DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND
HOLDOWN ANCHOR IN CONC AT
BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL
BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 & 1/S5.5
FOR SCHEDULES; CENTER TOP
STRAP TO BOT OF RIM JOIST &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST AND/OR
BM ABOVE WHEN TOO LONG

STEP IN FLR OR SLAB

HOLDOWN SHARED BY BOTH
SHEAR WALLS. SEE 4/S5.5

4x10 (U6)

/

4x8
4x10

3.5x11.875 (U7)

@16"

//11.875 TJI-110

UPPER FLOOR AND LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN

14"=1-0"

PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL FLOOR BEAMS ARE TOP FLUSH.

2. PROVIDE PT 2X6/2X10 ROOF/DECK EXTERIOR LEDGER W/ (2)/(3) 0.25X3.5 SDS SCREWS TO EACH STUD OR 16" ON

CENTER TO RECIEVE ROOF/DECK SHEATHING AND/OR ROOF/DECK JOISTS FRAMING INTO THE EXTERIOR WALLS FROM
LOWER ROOF AND/OR DECK
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X X LINEAR FT OF TYPE Y SHEAR ] | 7 m Ll
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P TYPE Y PERFORATED SHEAR : d | Z <C
@ WALL; REFER TO 6/S5.5 FOR | il -
____________ : N S
- ! | 3
RN HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP : a1 co
3 (DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND : //ROOF[TRUSSES S| CA> o
~-7 BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL @20" / . <
BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 FOR : I / o bosd
SCHEDULE. CENTER TOP AND : 1§
BOT STRAPS TO BOT AND TOP : o
OF RIM JOIST RESPECTIVELY & - Al
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST : |
AND/OR BM/HEADER ABOVE & : ! E A NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
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_ : u /I/ 02 03/15/2020 PERMIT REVIEW-1
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VA (DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND R e e '
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BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL
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BM ABOVE WHEN TOO LONG SHEET TITLE

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
777 STEP INFLR OR SLAB
/
% HOLDOWN SHARED BY BOTH

SHEAR WALLS. SEE 4/S5.5

JOB NUMBER

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

1/4"=1'-0" S 2 " 3

PLAN NOTE:

1. PROVIDE PT 2X6 EXTERIOR LEDGER W/ (2) 0.25X3.5 SDS SCREWS TO EACH STUD OR 16" ON CENTER TO RECIEVE STy ST
ROOF SHEATHING AND/OR ROOF JOISTS FRAMING INTO THE EXTERIOR WALLS FROM LOWER ROOF.
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NEW WOOD BEARING &
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MIL MIN. COMPLY W/
ASTM E-1745.
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/‘ 2 ) CONT PIPE WITH 1-1/2" / 7 \ 3|z
COMPRESSIBLE MATERIAL, TYP RECTANGULAR | =
= % % ] ‘ o ORROND N [ ol
~N— | - -
7 @ o NO PIPE THIS AREA = OPENING \\\\ / o | ™
3 - o e /
= e —
CONCRETE EIEgS NENN= THRU WALL | \\ //
2000 PS| @ =_ S - T . | o PLACE HALF OF
MIN b= 1 _ | CUT BARS ON EA
z b - SLEEVE PIPE & —— %, . SIDE OF OPENING
PIPE SLEEVE /. 1.5 I_ 5 CAST FOOTING —\— * Vv AS OCCURS
—_— 2 ? T0 BOTTOM OF EQUAL T
CONT PIPE WRAPPED g — td TRENCH 1'-0" MIN
WITH 1-1/2" ) SECTION f PLAN
COMPRESSIBLE MIN & BACKFILL AND
MATERIAL AT SLEEVE { COMPACT TRENCH 1.5xHT 3"
18” W SEE SOILS REPORT 2'-0" MIN ‘ (2) #4 @ CTR OF SLAB ‘
NOTES: NO VERTICAL
1. SINGLE PIPES 8" OR LESS PERPE(NDICULAR TO AND GREATER THAN 24" CLEAR BELOW FOOTINGS DO NOT MIN PIPES Y # e s #
REQUIRE CONCRETE ENCASEMENT. (PIPE GROUPINGS BELOW 24" SHALL BE THIS. AREA ———
REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER). == NI |
2. PIPES LARGER THAN 8”6 SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SECTION A SLAB ON GRADE
5 1/2"=1"-0" ' 7 1/2"=1"-0" 8 1"=1"-0"
L 12" MIN z\%
- } i : "CLASS B” TENSION LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE
X0
NORMAL WT. 0.375" 0.500" 0.625" 0.750" 0.875" 1.000” 1.128" 1.270" 1.410”
CONCRETE
' f'c (psi) #3 4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10 #1
L
L , JN T0P REINF T B T B T B T B T B T B T B T B T B
v} | [ 3000 28 | 22 | 38 | 29 | 47 | 36 | 56 | 43 | 8 | 63 | 93 | 72 | 105 | 81 | 116 | 90 | 128 | 98
7 /g 4000 25 | 19 | 33 | 25 | 41 | 31 | 49 | 37 | 71 | 54 | 81 | 62 | 91 | 70 | 101 | 78 | 111 | 85
" oR SLOPE 1:12
IR CONTACT MAX, TYP o e 5000 22 | 17 | 29 | 23 | 36 | 28 | 44 | 34 | 63 | 49 | 72 | 56 | 81 | 63 | 90 | 69 | 99 | 76
\ 6000 20 | 16 | 27 | 21 | 33 | 26 | 40 | 31 | 58 | 45 | 66 | 51 | 74 | 57 | 82 | 63 | 90 | 70
L J - DEVELOPMENT LENGTH "Ld” SCHEDULE
! 3000 22 | 17 | 29 | 22 | 36 | 28 | 43 | 33 | 63 | 48 | 72 | 55 | 81 | 62 | 90 | 69 | 98 | 76
NOTES:
1. SCHEDULE APPLIES TO UNCOATED GRADE 60 BARS IN NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE. 4000 9 | B | B |19 3| 24| 7| 29| % | 42|62 ) 48 |7 54 ) 78| 60 8 | 66
2. FOR LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE MULTIPLY LENGTH IN SCHEDULE BY 1.3.
3. AL SPLICE? SHALL BE CLASS, B SPLICES UN)LESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. 5000 7 1328 |17 )28 22 | 4|26 | 4 | 38|56 ) 4 65 ) 48 60 54 ) 7 ) 5
4. TOP BARS (INDICATED WITH ™I" IN SCHEDULE) ARE HORIZONTAL TOP BARS WITH MORE THAN 12" OF CONC CAST BLW THE BARS.
5. BOTTOM BARS (INDICATED WITH "B” IN SCHEDULE) ARE ALL VERTICAL BARS AND HORIZONTAL BARS WITH LESS THAN 12" OF 6000 6 | 12 | 21 | 16 | 26 | 20 | 31 | 24 | 45 | 34 | 51 | 39 | 57 | 44 | 63 | 49 | 70O | 54
CONCRETE CAST BELOW HORIZONTAL BARS.
6. ANY PORTION OF A STRAIGHT BAR EMBEDMENT LENGTH NOT WITHIN THE CONFINED CORE SHALL BE INCREASED BY A FACTOR OF 1.6.
7. ALL HORIZONTAL SPLICES SHALL BE STAGGERED AS SHOWN. IF MORE THAN 50% OF VERTICAL REINFORCING IS LAP SPLICED WITHIN THE
REQUIRED LAP SPLICE LENGTH. THE LAP SPLICE LENGTH SHALL BE INCREASED BY 33%.
8. LAP SPLICES LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ARE  CLASS B LAPS, FOR CLASS A LAPS REDUCE LENGTH BY 25%.
9. FOR f'c=4500psi USE VALUES FOR 4000psi.

10 54|';=|1I}_I£ORCING SPLICE SCHEDULE

DHSEZZENGINEERS

1601 5th Avenue, 1100
Seattle, WA 98101, USA
(206) 734-5858

CHEN RESIDENCE

3869 80TH AVE SE MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

NUMBER

DATE

DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

01 09/15/2019 PERMIT SET

02 03/15/2020 PERMIT REVIEW-1

SHEET TITLE

TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAIL

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

CITY STAMP

S5.1




PLYWOOD AT BLK'G PANELS w/ NAILING TO MATCH SHEAR WALL BELOW

A
SHEAR WALL EDGE NAILING ‘

A 2x4 ALL SIDES OF PANEL

P
o
o
m
19
T
_‘
®
o)
m
pos)
@
m
=
m
2
=
—
=
o]
_‘
m
)

[ I ]
AN oz
— L]
STRAP TIE SCHEDULE | : Ll
2)ROWS OF 10d FACENAIL @
22)" 0.C/INTOT USSE% (TYP. Z
TYPE MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NOTES EASIDE OF BL%('C PAI\‘EL) (D
I
@ SIMPSON 8L6(222)42X 2.54 KIPS EDGE NAILING — i } E
2x4 NLK'G @ HORIZ. JOINTS \
MSTC28 ROOF SHEATHING / \ i } } Dm
SIMPSON 3.46 KIPS i
ON (2) 2X H1 ON EA. TRUSS \ | \RD
\ |
2x VENT BLK'G W/ A35F
@ SIMPSON gﬁ?g‘gx 4.75 KIPS TO DBL. PLATE BELOW } r CD
EDGE NALING Tl L Geatio, wh o101 Ush
@ SMPSON | Y/ST>00 5.86 KIPS A [ () (206) 734-5858
(2) 2X A A
| |
| \
16d @ 8" 0.C. TO EA. WALL : :
1A
_ !

STUD FRAMING / \ WALL SHEATHING L

ROOF TRUSS PER PLAN & MFR. /

SIMPSON H1 TIE AT EA. TRUSS d

STRAP_TIE SCHEDULE sonmien 4

ROOF TO WALL DETAIL

SCALE: 1 = 1"=0"

1

SECTION A-A

" PER SHEAR WAL SCHED. (4 APPLEES @ TYP.INT. SHEAR WALL @ ROOF TRUS

SCALE: 1 = 1'=0" WALL ABOVE (WHERE OCCURS);

LENGTH OF
BLKG.

SEE PLAN

FLR. JOISTS -
SOLID BLOCKING SER PLAN
ROOF SHTG. EDGE NAILING R-30 INSUL.
SHEAR WALL EDGE NAILING PER SCHED. FOR FULL LENGTH OF TRUSS . / \ FLOOR SHEATHING
ROOF SHEATHING PER \ : Taav7 4 SEE PLAN
/ e M%
- FLOOR LEVEL
- \ \ 4

WALL ABOVE (WHERE OCCURS);
SEE PLAN \
FLOOR SHEATHING
SEE PLAN
FLOOR LEVEL &

MATCHING DEPTH TJI/LVL/2x BLKG. @ 48"
0.C. (TYP.)

1 =
\ : f]
\ SHEATH & NAIL TRUSS PER 610 (TYP) . Eg,sﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬂ' ng\,g'gE |
SHEAR WALL BELOW 2X4 X 1-0" W/(4) 10D ——= @ ' 13%” LSL RIM JOIST 1%” LSL RIM JOIST
.| TOBM&POST
Z
= | METAL POST BASE OR |l
4 2 POSITIVE CONNECTION == :
S | _/ W/ OTHER MEANS
o [ ] FLOOR JOISTS; SEE ‘ ‘
ALIGN TRUSS OVER SHEAR WALL 7 - PLAN EIE%OI;LXSISTS'
/ & TRUSS IS TO HAVE VERTICAL 18" MiNg (&EE PLAN) 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
TRUSS PER PLAN X WEBS AT 2'-0" ON CENTER 4 ]

/ i r AL TN

2x4 DIAG. BRACING @ 8-0" O.C.

AGGERED EA. SIDE (2 MIN. PER SHEAR

JALL) w/ SIMPSON A34 CLIP TOP & BOT, \ AN FORCING, SEE PLAN
W N e IR //\\\//\\/ nas
7, />\//>/ /\//> ’ NOTES: NOTES:

1. SEE 8/S5.5 FOR ITEMS NOT CALLED OUT ON THIS DETAIL AND FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE & HARDWARE. 1. SEE 8/S5.5 FOR ITEMS NOT CALLED OUT ON THIS DETAIL AND FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE & HARDWARE.

@EL_OOR JOISTS PERPENDICULAR

STUD WALL; SEE PLAN/

STUD WALL; SEE PLAN

STUD WALL PER PLAN w/ SHEATHING & NAILING

{EAR WALL EDGE NAILING PER SCHED. PER SHEAR WALL SCHED.

TRUSSES PAR. TO INT. SHEAR WALL
SCALE: 1 = 10" & GABLE END TRUSS

FOUNDATION DETAIL 7

SCALE: 1 = 1'=0"

FLOOR JOISTS PARALLEL

CHEN RESIDENCE
3869 80TH AVE SE MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

STUD FRAMING WALL SHEATHING
/ PLATE NAILING

POST BASE CONNECTOR

/ P.T.POST

\

/ CONC PIER PER PLAN

REINF PIER PER PLAN

FLOOR JOIST\

7" MIN.

EDGE NAILING

FINISH GRADE

N

.
AN
/zi\

AN
5
B
%
0
-
>
Pz
12" MIN

TR T

\ BEAM BEYOND

#4 HORI. @ 12" O.C.

# @ 12" 0.C. ALT. HOOK SIDES —

e |+ o | [0 \/

SRR

EXTERIOR POST FOOTING

SCALE: 1 = 1"=0"

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER A ® ’: /(\\\;i \\\//\\
() #4 | B Q@\/ \f\\ \\/

2 | . A Y >
] Bt

\//\ // /\/\Q\;( N/

SEE PLAN \\ \ /\
N

@ SCALE: 1

1,_0”

AN

SOEBBLE

3x6 P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR BOLTS
/ & 3"x3"x0.229" WASHER PLATES

3x6 P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR BOLTS
/ & 3'x3"x0.229" WASHER PLATES
A~
z
=
©

FLOOR JOIST\

#4 HORI. @ 12" O.C.

7" MIN.

#4 @ 12" 0.C. ALT. HOOK SIDES —

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

B NN

1] 4
l\ —+
|
4

6" MIN

DN
PNVERVON

EQ |« @ e/ z .

/
B.O.FTG 18" BELOW

F({U%A\{@‘l \\’FINIS\H GRADE

== /\Q\Q'/f\ \/\
N A ( y FILTER FABRIC
NN AN

FOUND

SCALE: 1 1'-0"

OO
&Nm /\\\/ \\Z\\ 4" EXTERIOR PERF. DRAIN TIED TO STORM LINE

B.O.FTG 18" BELOW
FINISH GRADE

3/4" WASHED ROCKS

EDGE NAILING

7

FLOOR LEVEL

P.T. 4x6 W/ CTSK BOLTS

R-30 INSULATION

/ FLOOR SHEATHING
[\

7" MIN.

HOLDOWN #4 HORI. @ 12" O.C. \
| #4@12" 0.C. ALT. HOOK SIDES
| e FLOOR JOIST
EQ g v | EQ
b e \
N M BEAM BEYOND
=
. [l — ) #a 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER =
e k - é/ o =o.
o o -

INNIN PN
R

/" SEEPLAN /.

N
DETAIL

' \\\@\MM@

SCALE: 1 = 1'-0"

STUD FRAMING \ / WALL SHEATHING NUMBER DATE
01 09/15/2019 PERMIT SET
R-30 INSULATION B EDGE NAILING PLATE NAILING 02 03/15/2020 PERMIT REVIEW-1
2¢BLK'G TO MATCH FLOOR R-30 INSULATION . CDGE NALLING WALL SHEATHING
FLOOR SHEATHING JOIST SIZE @ 48" O.C.
_\ # FLOOR LEVEL FLOOR SHEATHING HOLDOWN ON HOLDOWN STUD STUD FRAMING

< ~ ® 4l FLOOR LEVEL \

7 ¢ PLATE NAILING —\

SHEET TITLE

TYPICAL FRAMING DETAIL

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

S5.2

CITY STAMP



HANGER SCHEDULE
JOIST /BEAM TYP HANGER
2x12 JB212A

11%" TII210 TS2.06/11.88

11%" TYI360 152.37/11.88
) 1% TJ210 MIT4.28/11.88

1%x11% LVL BA1.81/11.88 (MIN)

Fx11% PSL BA3.56/11.88 (MAX)

Six11% PSL HB5.50/11.88

4x16 PSL HGLTV5.516

-~ SIMPSON JOIST HANGER OR
} APPROVED EQUAL
\
\
\
\
. ~ £
e
e
-
\
\
\
| GAGE PER MANUFACTURER’S
| A SPECIFICATIONS
< ~ <
NOTE:

THIS TYPE OF HANGER TO BE USED TYPICAL WHERE APPLICABLE UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN
OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS. USE SIZE AND TYPE OF NAILS AS REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER AND FULLY DRIVE IN ALL NAILS.

HANGER DETAIL AND SCHEDULE

SUPPORT JOIST SEE
FRAMING PLAN

= BOUNDARY NAILING

SEE SCHEDULE

ALL PLYWOOD TO
BE STRUCT 1 W/
EXT GLUE
PS—-1-07

EDGE NAILING
SEE SCHEDULE

INTERMEDIATE
NAILING
DIAPHRAGM_SCHEDULE
LOCATION PLYWOOD PANEL ID BOUN. NAILS EDGE NAILS INTER. NAILS
FLAT ROOF DECK 234," STRUCT 1 T&G 0SB 40/20 10d @ 4" 10d @ 6" 10d @ 12"
SLOPED ROOF 23%," STRUCT 1 T&G 0SB 40/20 10d @ 4" 10d @ 6" 10d @ 12"
FLOOR 234," STRUCT 1 T&G 0SB 40/20 10d @ 4" 10d @ 6" 10d @ 12"

NOTES:
. USE BOUNDARY NAILING AT ALL HIPS, RIDGES, VALLEYS AND OPENINGS.
USE COMMON NAIL FOR ALL DIAPHRAGM NAILING.

PLYWOOD SHALL BE GLUED (SUB-FLOOR ADHESIVE) FOR FLOORS.

USE 23%," PLYWOOD T & G AT FLAT ROOF.

MIN EDGE DISTANCE FOR NAILS SHALL BE 3.

MIN SHEATHING SHEET SIZE SHALL BE 2'-0"x4'-0".

NAILS SHALL NOT BE OVERDRIVEN. OPERATOR TO ADJUST AIR PRESSURE OF
PNEUMATIC NAILER AS REQUIRED TO AVOID HEAD OF NAIL PENETRATING SKIN OF
PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

8. NAILS SHALL BE COMMON WIRE TYPE.

9. SEE PLANS FOR AREAS OF BLOCKED DIAPHRAGMS.

10. USE BOUNDARY NAILING AT ALL CONNECTIONS TO SHEAR WALLS.

-—

NoRAuN

9 NI:\T’SOOI-' & FLOOR DIAPHRAGM

NOTCHES NOT PERMITTED
BELOW 45° LINE

D/4 MAX.; NOT TO

SIMPSON A34 CLIP @ — |
TOP & BOTTOM OF
DOUBLE KING STUDS

MIN.

Aﬁ ~
e A S
N % ~
o
8”
MIN.
D/6 MAX; NOT TO
. EXCEED 1%
~\
% OF CLEAR D (MIN.) TYP.
a SPAN MIN. , HOLE SPACING
7
oL stp
1= STUD WIDTH

ALLOWABLE HOLES
& NOTCHES IN JOISTS & STUDS

\
< >

z |
(N) HEADER; SEE
& PLAN AND SCHEDULE

2x JACK STUDS;
(1) REQ'D. IF ROUGH OPNG. IS
< 6 WIDE; USE (2) IF ROUGH
OPNG. IS > 6" WIDE

-

— DOUBLE TOP PLATE

¥(N) 16d @ 12" 0.C. EA. PIECE

i 7 (TYP.)

2x KING STUD(S); (1) REQD.

IF ROUGH OPNG. IS < 3’ WIDE;

NOTE: USE (2) IF ROUGH OPNG. IS >
THIS DETAIL APPLIES EXCEPT WHERE 3 WIDE

POSTS ARE CALLED OUT ON PLAN.

TRADITIONAL HEADER DETAILS

TYPICAL HEADER DETAILS

(N) HEADER SEE PLAN
AND SCHEDULE

\

\
<

4

\
DOUBLE TOP PLATEJ

SIMPSON A34 CLIP /

@ TOP & BOTTOM
OF POST

(N) POST; SEE PLAN ——

-

l

\

g

HEADER SCHEDULE
PLAN HEADER HANGER
DESIGNATION | SIZE DESIGNATION
H44 4x4 HUC44
H46 4x6 HUC46
H48 4x8 HUC48
H410 410 HUC410 |
H412 4x12 HUC412 ‘
H414 Fox14 PSL HUC414
H66 6x6 HUC66
H68 6x8 HUC68
H610 6x10 HUC610
H612 6x12 HUC612
H614 Fix14 PSL HUC614

NOTE:
THIS DETAIL APPLIES EXCEPT WHERE
(N) POSTS ARE CALLED OUT ON PLAN
AT HEADER LOCATIONS.

\ (N) HANGER

SEE SCHEDULE

HEADER DETAILS AT POSTS

1"=1"-0"

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

PLAN FLOOR SHEATHING EDGE NAILING

ELEVATION

PER ARCH |

FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN WITH /

SIMPSON ITT HANGER

WOOD BEAM PER PLAN

SIMPSON THA218-2 HANGER

NOTE:
ONLY (2) MEMBERS CARRIED BY HANGER.

ALTERNATE 1

TYPICAL STAIR STRINGER CONN.

/ 2x12 STRINGERS @ 12" OC TYP

NAIL 2x6 ON BOTH SIDES WHEN

/ STRINGER IS OVER 6'-0" LONG

(WTH 16d @ 6" OC)

SIMPSON LSSU3510-2 HANGER

ALTERNATE 2

2x BLOCKING

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

NAIL 2x6 ON BOTH SIDES WHEN STRINGER IS
OVER 6’0" LONG
(WTH 16d @ 6" OC)

JSTS PER PLAN & MFR W/ HGR & WEB/

STIFFENER PER MFR (BLKG @ SIM)

WOOD BEAM PER PLAN

TYPICAL STRINGER CONNECTION

2x12 STRINGERS @ 12” OC TYP
(ALIGN WITH JOISTS)

SIMPSON LUS26-3 HANGER

2x6 MIN CONT W/ 16d @ 6" OC

1 2 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

1601 5th Avenue, 1100
Seattle, WA 98101, USA
(206) 734-5858

DHSEZZENGINEERS

CHEN RESIDENCE
3869 80TH AVE SE MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

01 09/15/2019 PERMIT SET

02 03/15/2020 PERMIT REVIEW-1

SHEET TITLE

TYPICAL FRAMING DETAIL

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

S5.3

CITY STAMP



HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

ANCHOR ROD
SIMPSON  |WALL STUD STUD SIZE EMBEDVENT
TYPE | HARDWARE  |SIZE; SEE PLAN AT HOLDOWN DIA. (SEE 2/55.5)
4" STUDS 4x4*
HDU2 5% »
@ 6" STUDS Ix6* % 8
4" STUDS 4x4* "
57 9
@ DU+ 16" stups 4x6* 78
4" STUDS 4x4 :
57 10
® HDUS 6" STUDS 4x6 7%
4" STUDS 4x4 .
747 12
bUs 6" STUDS 4x6 %
4" STUDS 4x4 :
. 14
(1) HDUTT s 6 1
hputs 4 STUDS xd ” 14"
6" STUDS 4x6
NOTES:
1. SEE PLAN FOR HODOWN TYPES AND LOCATIONS.
2. SEE PLAN FOR TYPICAL STUD SIZES IN SHEARWALLS.
3. REFER TO DETAL 2/S5.5 FOR TYPICAL HOLDOWN INSTALLATION DETAILS.
4. ALT. USE (2) 2x STUDS.
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
TYPE STUD SIZE AND  [PLYWOOD(D] EDGE NAILS ([FRAMING CLIPSG)[ SOLE PLATE _[SILL PLATE
SPACING* SHEATHING | FIELD NAILS NAILING @. BOLTS @
2x STUDS @ 16"  [1%," 10d @ 2" 0.C. _ » 0c]16d @ 2% 0.c| %" ¢ BOLTS
@ 0.C. PER PLAN pLWooD [10d @ 12" 0.c, |DAD @127 0L 2% 0. @ 16" 0.C.
2x STUDS @ 16"  |1%," 10d @ 3" 0C. |)35 g g” 0.c. |16d @ 3" 0.C.|% ¢ BOLTS
0.C. PER PLAN  [PLYwooD [10d @ 12" O.C. @ 24" 0.C.
2x STUDS @ 16" |19%,"  |10d @ 4 0.C. |35 g 19" 0c. |16d @ 4 0. |% 8 BOLTS
0.C. PER PLAN  [PLYwooD [10d @ 12" O.C. @ 32" 0.C.
2x STUDS @ 16" |9’ 10d @ 6 0C. ly35 @ 18" 0.c. [16d @ 6” 0.C.[%" 9 BOLTS
0.C. PER PLAN  [PLYwooD [10d @ 12" O.C. @ 48" 0.C.

NOTES:
SEE PLANS FOR SHEAR WALL TYPE, LOCATIONS, AND HOLDOWNS.

1.
2.

3.

10.
11.

@ NSTSHEAI'-\’WALL SCHEDULE

REFER TO SHEET S5.2 FOR TYPICAL SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

REFER TO DETAIL 9/S5.5 FOR TYPICAL SHEAR WALL ELEVATION.

REFER TO DETAIL 2/S5.5 FOR TYPICAL HOLDOWN INSTALLATION DETAILS.

PLYWOOD SHALL BE PLACED ON THE SIDE OF THE WALL WHERE THE SYMBOL @OCCURS ON THE

PLAN.

ALL INFORMATION IN THE ABOVE SCHEDULE RELATES TO THE ITEMS SHOWN IN THE WALL SECTIONS
ON SHEET S5.2. ALL COMPONENTS FOR EACH SHEAR WALL TYPE OCCUR IN THE WALLS BETWEEN
THE LEVEL REPRESENTED BY THE FRAMING PLAN, WHERE THE SHEAR WALL TYPES AND LOCATIONS
ARE SHOWN, AND THE LEVEL ABOVE.

EXAMPLE: A SHEAR WALL SHOWN ON THE GROUND FLOOR PLAN WITH A MARK @ NEXT TO IT SHALL
HAVE ALL REQUIRED COMPONENTS FOR TYPE @ SHEAR WALL INSTALLED IN THE WALL BETWEEN THE
GROUND FLOOR AND THE FIRST FLOOR.

AT CONCRETE FOOTINGS, USE %" DIAMETER SILL PLATE BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7° EMBEDMENT INTO
THE CONCRETE. REFER TO THE SCHEDULE ABOVE FOR BOLT SPACING. SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR
INFORMATION ABOUT ANCHOR RODS AND EPOXY BOLTS.

BLOCK ALL UNSUPPORTED PLYWOOD EDGES WITH MINIMUM 2x LAID FLAT BEHIND EDGES OF PLYWOOD.

SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR PLYWOOD GRADES AND SPECIFICATIONS.

AT WALLS WITH 2x STUDS, DOUBLE THE STUDS AT PLYWOOD JOINTS PER DETAIL 9/S5.5.

HOLDOWN STUD;

SEE 1/S5.5 i\ .

HOLDOWN;

<

[
H

{HHIH ©

uy

i JACK STUD(S);
7 WHERE OCCURRING

————— SHEAR WALL EDGE NAILING;
SEE DETAIL 9/S5.5

/7TOP OF CONCRETE

P 1)

(2)-#4 CONT.
AR.

Ii %”XS”XS”
(2)-#4 STIRRUP

\— (2)-#4 CONT.

TYPICAL HOLDOWN DETAIL

2 SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

PROVIDE PLYWOOD WITH——

SAME NAILING AS
ADJACENT WALLS ABOVE
AND BELOW OPENING

EN. TO KING POST
(TYP.) -

\

ey

\CMSTM STRAP EXTENDING FULL
LENGTH OF SHEAR WALL (NAIL

EVERY OTHER HOLE, U.N.0.)

OR 2'-8" MIN BEHOND JAMBS (NAIL
EVERY HOLE) FOR ISOLATED
WINDOW OPENING ON A LONG WALL

\4x BLKG. (TYP.)

| _——HOLDOWN PER PLAN
L s 2
NOTE: HOLDOWN LOCATIONS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.
5 PERFORATED SHEARWALL ELEVATION
1/2"=1'-0"
EDGE NAILNG @
JOINT (STAGGER)
TOP PLATES : \ |
= T |
I5 ﬁggﬁg STUDS AT PLYWOOD
/ . . (NAIL TOGETHER W/10d
EN I NAILS @ 6" 0.C.)
' \ \ [ \
HOLD DOWN
POST PER N : [#] MIN. EDGE
PLAN A i DISTANCE TYP.
|
PER PLAN \STUD PER PLAN
- \FN
g _ ' J
: \ -
+ - - EDGE NAILING @ PLATE (STAGGER)
NOTES:

1. FOR [TEMS NOT NOTED SEE PLAN & SHEAR WALL SCHED.

2. MINIMUM PANEL DIMENSION IS 1'-0".

3. USE FULL SIZE PANELS WHERE POSSIBLE.

4. FIELD NAILING (FN) @ 12" UON.

5. [2x] SOLID BLOCKING @ HORIZONTAL JOINTS.

TYPICAL SHEARWALL ELEVATION

9 1/2"=1"-0"

HOLDOWN (WHERE OCCURS);

SEE PLAN

6x6 POST

16d NALS @ SOLE
PLATE NAILING SPACING

NAILING; SEE 9/S5.5

HOLDOWN

(WHERE OCCURS);
SEE PLAN

SPACING

PLAN VIEW

16d NAILS SOLE PLATE NAILING

PLYWOOD EDGE
NAILING; SEE 9/S5.5

6x6 POST

SHEARWALL DETAILS AT WALL INTERSECTIONS

4 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

JOINT IN

4'-0" MIN. LAP

TOP PLATE \

MIN. (6)-16d NAILS
EA. SIDE OF JOINT

(TYP.) Kﬁﬁ (

JOINT IN
/ BOTTOM PLATE

NOTE:

SEE PLAN AND DETAILS FOR SIZE OF

STUDS AND DOUBLE TOP PLATE.

<
**H

STUD
M (TvP.)

TYPICAL STUD WALL TOP PLATE SPLICE

7 1"=1"-0"

USE 10d NAILS & REQ'D STRAP

STRAP PER PLAN;
3-8
TOE NAL / LENGTH
R —— L Hi T
=
2x4 FLAT MIN. FRAMING; SEE
PLAN

STRAP_PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING

3x12 MIN./

STRAP PARALLEL TO FRAMING

34" LSL OR PSL BLKG.
W/2-SDS /4’x 8" 0.C.

OFFSET
COLLECTOR STRAP;
SEE PLAN

DHSEZZENGINEERS

(206) 734-5858

HTOP . SCREW
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Tree Protection Assessment Form

Date: 8/22/2019

Site: Inspector: Tom Hanson EROS|ON CONTROL NOTES
Tree # Species DBH Height Crown Drip Line(ft) Vigor | Viable | Class |Disturbance Defects Recommendations SHEET CL2
Common | Scientific (inches)| (feet) |Ratio(%)| N|[S| E | W LOD(ft) '
On Site
1 |White Birch Betula Papyrifera 7.8 10 40 3|5 4] 4 Fair No |Large 4 Bole decay, Poor top sprouting | Planned for Removal
2 |Flowering Cherry Prunus sp. 10.2 12 40 flr| F |7 Fair Yes |Large 7 Bole Decay Monitor EROSION CONTROL DETAI LS
3 |Blue Spruce Picea pungens 15.6 48 80 10 (12| 12 | 8 Good Yes |Large 11 Protect, Retain SHEET C1.2
4 |Western Red Cedar |Thuja Plicata 242 46 80 16 [16] 16 | 16 | Good Yes |Large 16 Protect, Retain
5 |Crab Apple Malus coronaria 8.8 18 90 5 |14 6 | 12 Fair Yes |Large 9 Multiple sprouts, hangs over St. Protect, Retain
6 |Austrian Pine Pinus nigra 114 24 40 8 (14| 12 [ 10 Fair Yes |Large 11 Utility pruning Protect, Retain SOIL AMENDMENT REQU|RED
7 |Arborvitae Arborvitae 6.1 20 100 4 141 4| 4 Good Yes |Large 4 Protect, Retain
8 |Arborvitae Arborvitae 6 20 100 4 [4] 4 | 4] Good Yes |Large 4 Protect, Retain COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL LANDSCAPED
9 |Arborvitae Arborvitae 8 20 100 4 4] 4] 4] Good Yes |Large 4 Protect, Retain AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SEE DETAIL ON CL.2.
10 [Scots Pine Pinus sylvestris 246 22 70 14 120( 14 | 14 Fair Yes |Large 16 2 Codominants, hangs over St. Protect, Retain
11 |[Scots Pine Pinus sylvestris 20.5% 24 70 14 116( 14 | 12 Fair Yes |Large 14 3 Codominants, hangs over St. Protect, Retain
12 [Red Maple Acer rubra 134 22 80 16 (14| 16 | 8 Fair Yes |Large 14 Poorly pruned Protect, Retain
13 |Flowering Cherry Prunus sp. 6.3 16 70 4 (4] 4] 4 Poor No |Large - Lower trunk decay Remove ESTIMATED LIMITS
Off Site OF DISTURBANCE
A* |Grand Fir Abies grandis 24 80 80 4 | 8] 16 | 14| Good Yes |Large 11 Protect, Retain
B** |Western Red Cedar |Thuja plicata 28 75 80 18 18| 18 | 16 | Good Yes |Large 18 Protect, Retain
I
I
TREE NOTES SOURCE: ARBOR INFO REPORT, MARCH 2020 B HIGHER GRADE N
CERTIFIED ARBORIST TO BE ON SITE DURING EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE DEFINED HIGHER GRADE
ALL TREES TO BE RETAINED ARE TO BE FENCED AT THE EDGE OF THE RECOMMENDED TREE B30 T = - — - — - — v s The ¢ /
PROTECITON ZONE WITH 6-FT HIGH CYCLONE TYPE FENCING (EXCEPT ROW FENCING) e ™ ™ ——— e ' a7 77 2.2 3 55 7
@ I ———— S o s W W EE— L — . —
UTILITY LINES SHOULD BE BORED. BORE ACCESS PITS TO BE DEVELOPED WITH 18" BUCKETS OR N
HAND DUG. I N / 0
NV
NON VIABLE TREE 13
RETAINING WALL FOOTINGS TO BE MINIMALLY DEEP, NO MORE THAN 12-INCHES.
SEE ARB. REPORT *%;@ d oo
TREE ROOTS OVER 11/2" IN DIAMETER ENCOUNTERED IN ALL EXCAVATIONS ARE TO BE CUT \l 2 o > N
CLEANLY TO THE TRENCH WALL WITH CLEAN, SHARP TOOLS. ROOTS TO BE COVERED WITH SOIL * \
OR WETTED BURLAP IF THEY MUST REMAIN EXPOSED. I CH EN \
DEMO \
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION IS TO BE PROVIDED DURING SUMMER MONTHS (GENERALLY ' RESIDENCE 0
JUNE-SEPTEMBER) FOR ALL TREES IN THE CONSTRUCTION ZONES. @ \
RECOMMEND PROTECTED TREE ROOT ZONES ARE TO BE COVERED WITH 4" OF HOG FUEL AT ALL ! DEMO | n
TIMES. WHERE MACHINERY ACCESS IS NEEDED, THE ROOT ZONES SHOULD BE COVERED WITH ESTIMATED LIMITS I B Ly 1"=10"
12" OF HOG FUEL, PLYWOOD OR STEEL SHEETS. OF DISTURBANCE | x I B
10 5 0 10 20
STUMPS FOR TREES TO BE REMOVED ARE TO BE GROUND OUT (NOT EXCAVATED). I @ LLl |
p) ™ o
x 1 (€D)
| DEMO X@ | o S
AICLEARING LIMIT NOTE W ro c
| [ DEMO
ALL SELECTIVE CLEARING, TRENCHING AND OTHER WORK WITHIN ™~ 9 ' G)
THE DRIPLINES OF SIGNIFICANT TREES SHALL BE BY LOW ~ 7, > >
IMPACT/HAND METHODS ONLY AND WORK SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS S <
POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE SIGNIFICANT Q
AND RETAINED TREES AND PROTECTED UNDERSTORY. L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE STORED USE 0 S
OUTSIDE THE CLEARING LIMITS. 1 EXISTING EX DRIVEWAY (@)
o (9) 10” DEC ! DRIVEWAY 00)
BITREE DRIPLINE NOTE R e
AFTER DEMO,
WORK WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE SAVED MUST BE — o TYP.
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST (TYP.) SEE ALSO DEEPEN FOOTING
CLEARING LIMIT NOTE ON THIS SHEET. NEAR MH oh
o
CAUTION-TREE ROOTS | - D DEMO
SEE CLEARING NOTE l S il |
SEE DRIPLINE NOTE 4 I PROPOSED TREE
PROTECTION IN ROW
EROSION CONTROL LEGEND © 12" eve o PIPEBOTTON=1972 ] - O BE STALL TV
OSCOTS PINE " SS VIDEO > - , .
24.6 SEE C4.0 o 22
1 SCOTS PINE I Q.
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE |
—_— — —_ 9,, ”» 8 ’ CED ” O
=C ¥ — 8” CED )6  CED 7 10" EVG 6
— o— [e) . o/ =
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INTERCEPTOR SWALE ( W D (
SEE COR DWG 504, @ _‘_‘— ) W W W W W \
TYPE A TEMPORARY SWALE
TREE PROTECTION FENCING CAUTION-TREE ROOTS I
S SEE CLEARING NOTE
—DETENTION PIPE SEE DRIPLINE NOTE
STOCKPILE @ @ - SEE C2.0, C4.0
STRAW WATTLES @ I USE AS NEEDED S E 40 h
COVER EXPOSED AREAS WITHIN t St reet
PLASTIC COVERING MERCER ISLAND TIME LIMIT (); U
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SEDIMENT CONTROL OPTION w
COMPOST SOCK @ RECOMMENDED IN LIEU OF SILT FENCE m
W
w (
n )
S
s o
S
S
S s g (4\ J)
NO. DATE BY REVISIONS DATE: Mar 17, 2020 DRAWING NO:
APPLICANT: JOB# 1863 C |V| I_
EROSION CONTROL PLAN C1.0
NICK: 206-769-2078 \ DRAFTED: CH DESIGN: DE SOLUTIONS '
DIGITAL SIGNATURE
102 NW CANAL STREET SEATTLE, WA 98107 _
K“°"é"a"i'|a::fbemw' di PHONE: 206.930.0342 DUFFY@CESOLUTIONS.US CHEN RESIDENCE APN 545300-0255
ore you dig. 3869 80th AVENUE SE, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 1911-078




SILT FENCE DETAIL DOE

Figure 11-4.2.12 Silt Fence

4"x4" trench

. | ANMNNANNANY 5 .
e B B AR AR LSRN AR SN
11 a
Minimum |
|

Joints in filter fabric shall be spliced
at posts. Use staples, wire rings or
equivalent to attach fabric to posts

2"x2" by 14 Ga. wire or equivalent,
if standard strength fabric used \

|
J

Post spacing may be increased 2"x2" wood posts, steel

to 8' if wire backing is used 2
fence posts, or equivalent

2"x2" by 14 Ga. wire or equivalent,

if standard strength fabric used \

Backfill trench with

native soil or ¥;" - s
~ 4 y b
Minimum £\/\\ 8
4"x4" trench B4R

1.5" washed gravel
2"x2" wood posts, steel /—

fence posts, or equivalent

NOT TO SCALE

DEPARTMENT OF

ECOLOGY

State of Washington

Figure 11-4.2.12
Silt Fence

Revised October 2014

Please see http://www.ecy.wa.gow/copyright. html for copyright notice including permissions,
limitation of liability, and disclaimer.

2014 Stormwater Management Manual for Western Washington

Volume Il - Chapter 4 - Page 369

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DOE

Figure 11-4.1.1 Stabilized Construction Entrance

Install driveway
culvert if there is a
roadside ditch present

Notes:

1. Driveway shall meet

the requirement

permitting agency.

2. ltis recommend
the entrance be

NOT TO SCALE

100" min.

4" - 8" quarry
spalls

Geotextile

15' min.

\ Provide full width

of ingress/egress

w:6f iHe 12" minimum thickness

ed that

crowned so that runoff area
drains off the pad.

DEPARTMENT OF

ECOLOGY

State of Washington

Figure 11-4.1.1
Stabilized Construction Entrance

Revised June 2015

Please see http://iwww.ecy.wa.gov/copyright.html for copyright notice including permissions,
limitation of liability, and disclaimer.

2014 Stormwater Management Manual for Western Washington

Volume Il - Chapter 4 - Page 273

RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS NEEDED TO ENSURE THAT EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE APPLIED AT THE APPROPRIATE TIMES. A
RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS PROVIDED BELOW:

1. HOLD AN ONSITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. POST SIGN WITH NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF ESC SUPERVISOR (MAY BE
CONSOLIDATED WITH THE REQUIRED NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGN).

3. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS.

4. INSTALL CATCH BASIN PROTECTION, IF REQUIRED.

5. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S).

6. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, BRUSH BARRIER, ETC.).
7. CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT PONDS AND TRAPS.

8. GRADE AND STABILIZE CONSTRUCTION ROADS.

9. CONSTRUCT SURFACE WATER CONTROLS (INTERCEPTOR DIKES, PIPE SLOPE DRAINS,
ETC.) SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH CLEARING AND GRADING FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT.

10. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

11. RELOCATE SURFACE SURFACE WATER CONTROLS OR TESC MEASURES, OR INSTALL NEW
MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE TESC IS ALWAYS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CITY OF MERCER ISLAND TESC REQUIREMENTS.

12. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS DURING
THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT 30) OR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON (OCT 1 TO
APRIL 30) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH, COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING, OR
EQUIVALENT.

13. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE.

14. SEED, SOD, STABILIZE, OR COVER ANY AREAS TO REMAIN UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN
30 DAYS.

15. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND REMOVE
BMPS IF APPROPRIATE.

DENUDED AREAS REQUIREMENTS

APRIL 1 TO SEPT 30
ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF CONSTRUCTION. PLEASE
READ ALL CITY TESC NOTES ON SHEET C1.2.

OCT 1 TO MARCH 31

ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 2 DAYS OF GRADING. IF AN EROSION
PROBLEM ALREADY EXISTS ON THE SITE, OTHER COVER PROTECTION AND EROSION
CONTROL WILL BE REQUIRED.

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

D.8.2 STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES

THE STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES MUST BE INCLUDED ON ALL ESC PLANS. AT THE
APPLICANT'S DISCRETION, NOTES THAT IN NO WAY APPLY TO THE PROJECT MAY BE
OMITTED; HOWEVER, THE REMAINING NOTES MUST NOT BE RENUMBERED. FOR EXAMPLE,
IF ESC NOTE #3 WERE OMITTED, THE REMAINING NOTES SHOULD BE NUMBERED 1, 2, 4, 5,
6, ETC.

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLAN DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G., SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES, UTILITIES,
ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE,
REPLACEMENT, AND

UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE CLEARLY
FLAGGED BY SURVEY TAPE OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (SWDM
APPENDIX D). DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE
CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY
THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL
MEASURES, SUCH AS CONSTRUCTED WHEEL WASH SYSTEMS OR WASH PADS, MAY BE
REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN AND TRACK OUT TO ROAD
RIGHT OF WAY DOES NOT OCCUR FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO OR IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING SO AS TO ENSURE THAT THE
TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT TO SURFACE WATERS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, AND ADJACENT
PROPERTIES IS MINIMIZED.

6. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC
FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND
MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (E.G. ADDITIONAL COVER
MEASURES, ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES,
PERIMETER PROTECTION ETC.) AS DIRECTED BY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND.

7. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR
AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING. WRITTEN RECORDS
SHALL BE KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS OF THE ESC FACILITIES.

8. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED SOILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT WILL NOT
BE DISTURBED FOR TWO CONSECUTIVE DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON OR SEVEN DAYS
DURING THE DRY SEASON SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE APPROVED ESC

METHODS (E.G., SEEDING, MULCHING, PLASTIC COVERING, ETC.).

9. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS.

10. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A
MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH DURING THE DRY SEASON, BI-MONTHLY DURING THE WET
SEASON, OR WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT.

11. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO
ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES SHALL
BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH
SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.

12. ANY PERMANENT RETENTION/DETENTION FACILITY USED AS A TEMPORARY SETTLING
BASIN SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AND
SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. IF THE FACILITY IS TO FUNCTION
ULTIMATELY AS AN INFILTRATION SYSTEM, THE TEMPORARY FACILITY MUST BE ROUGH
GRADED SO THAT THE BOTTOM AND SIDES ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET ABOVE THE FINAL
GRADE OF THE PERMANENT FACILITY.

13. COVER MEASURES WILL BE APPLIED IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPENDIX D OF THE
SURFACE WATER DESIGN MANUAL

14. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL
BE REVIEWED TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR THE
WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE
BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON.

CITY NOTES

L

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

ANY CHANGES TO THE APPROVED PLANS REQUIRES CITY APPROVAL THROUGH A
REVISION.

APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
CAUSED FROM THIS CONSTRUCTION.

CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR ALL STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASINS/INLETS DOWNSLOPE AND WITHIN 500 FEET OF THE CONSTRUCTION AREA.
CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR USE AT
CONSTRUCTION SITES AND APPROVED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR. CATCH BASIN
FILTERS SHOULD BE INSPECTED FREQUENTLY, ESPECIALLY AFTER STORM EVENTS.
IF THE FILTER BECOMES CLOGGED, IT SHOULD BE CLEANED OR REPLACED.

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF UTILITES.
AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CALL "ONE CALL" AT 1.800.424.5555

DO NOT BACKFILL WITH NATIVE MATERIAL ON PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL
MATERIAL MUST BE IMPORTED

EROSION CONTROL: ALL "LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY" IS SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS
OF MERCER ISLAND ORDINANCE 95C-118 "STORM WATER MANAGEMENT." SPECIFIC
ITEMS TO BE FOLLOWED AT YOUR SITE:

PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM ANY INCREASED RUNOFF OR
SEDIMENTATION DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT THROUGH THE USE OF
APPROPRIATE "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" (BMP) EXAMPLES INCLUDE, BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO, SEDIMENT TRAPS, SEDIMENT PONDS, FILTER FABRIC FENCES,
VEGETATIVE BUFFER STRIPS OR BIOENGINEERED SWALES.

CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TO THE SITE SHOULD BE LIMITED TO ONE ROUTE.
STABILIZE ENTRANCE WITH QUARRY SPALLS TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM
LEAVING THE SITE OR ENTERING THE STORM DRAINS.

PREVENT SEDIMENT, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, PAINTS, SOLVENTS, ETC., OR OTHER
TYPES OF POLLUTION FROM ENTERING PUBLIC STORM DRAINS. KEEP ALL
POLLUTION ON YOUR SITE.

ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL REMAIN DENUDED FOR NO LONGER THAN SEVEN (7)
DAYS AND SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH MULCH, HAY, OR THE APPROPRIATE
GROUND COVER. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL BE COVERED IMMEDIATELY DURING
ANY RAIN EVENT.

INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, TREES, SHRUBS, IRRIGATION,
BOULDERS, BERMS, WALLS, GATES, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ARE NOT
ALLOWED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL, AND AN
ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT FROM THE SENIOR
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER.

OWNER SHALL CONTROL DISCHARGE OF SURFACE DRAINAGE RUNOFF FROM
EXISTING AND NEW IMPERVIOUS AREAS IN A RESPONSIBLE MANNER.
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRY WELLS, LEVEL
SPREADERS OR DOWNSTREAM CONVEYANCE PIPE MAY BE NECESSARY TO
MINIMIZE DRAINAGE IMPACT TO YOUR NEIGHBORS. CONSTRUCTION OF MINIMUM
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN OR CALLED OUT ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT
IMPLY RELIEF FROM CIVIL LIABILITY FOR YOUR DOWNSTREAM DRAINAGE.

POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6™ OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

REMEMBER: EROSION CONTROL IS YOUR FIRST INSPECTION.

ROOF DRAINS MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AND

INSPECTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILLING OF PIPE.

17.

18.

19.

16.

20.

21.

22.

SILENT FENCE: CLEAN AND PROVIDE REGULAR MAINTENANCE OF THE SILT FENCE.
THE FENCE IS TO REMAIN VERTICAL AND IS TO FUNCTION PROPERLY THROUGHOUT
THE TERM OF THE PROJECT.

WORK IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A RIGHT-OF-WAY USE PERMIT.

REFER TO WATER SERVICE PERMIT FOR ACTUAL LOCATION OF NEW WATER METER
AND SERVICE LINE DETERMINED BY MERCER ISLAND WATER DEPARTMENT.

THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN IS
REQUIRED. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY
CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE
REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED. ALTERNATELY, A
PRESSURE TEST OF THE SIDE SEWER, FROM SEWER MAIN TO POINT OF
CONNECTION, MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE VIDEO INSPECTION.

NEWLY INSTALLED SIDE SEWER REQUIRES A4 P.S.I. AIR TEST OR PROVIDE 10" OF
HYDROSTATIC HEAD TEST.

POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM

SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

THE LIMITS AND EXTENDS OF THE PAVEMENT IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY ENGINEER PRIOR TO FINALIZE THE PROJECT.

NO.

DATE

BY

REVISIONS
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SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

TREE NOTES SOURCE: ARBOR INFO REPORT, MARCH 2020

STORM BMP's

(2 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER(SS) @ MIN 1.0%
"LOCATE AND VIDEO CONDITION OF EXISTING SANITARY SIDE SEWER.

REPLACE LINE IF FOUND DEFECTIVE AS DETERMINED BY CITY
INSPECTOR.

WATER IMPROVEMENTS

NEW SF RESIDENTIAL WATER SERVICE & METER PIT. CONFIRM
REQUIRED SIZE WITH BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW. INSTALL PER
MERCER ISLAND DETAIL W-13, W-14, OR W-14A DEPENDING ON SIZE
REQUIREMENT.

@ MIN 1.5" 250 PSI PRIVATE HDPE WATER (ASTM D2239) FROM METER
TO HOUSE. RECOMMENDED DEPTH=36". COORDINATE HOUSE
ENTRY WITH BUILDER/OWNER.

@-
@_

STORM DRAIN

@ 4" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 2% GRADE

@ 4" FOUNDATION DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 1% GRADE

(@2) 6" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 2% GRADE

©® ©000

STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES

06 6666

@ NDS DURASLOPE CHANNEL DRAIN OR EQUAL. MINIMUM 6" CHANNEL.
CLASS B VEHICLE RATED GRATE.

CERTIFIED ARBORIST TO BE ON SITE DURING EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE DEFINED ROOT ZONE OF ALL TREES.

ALL TREES TO BE RETAINED ARE TO BE FENCED AT THE EDGE OF THE RECOMMENDED TREE PROTECITON ZONE WITH 6-FT HIGH
CYCLONE TYPE FENCING (EXCEPT ROW FENCING)

UTILITY LINES SHOULD BE BORED. BORE ACCESS PITS TO BE DEVELOPED WITH 18" BUCKETS OR HAND DUG.
RETAINING WALL FOOTINGS TO BE MINIMALLY DEEP, NO MORE THAN 12-INCHES.

TREE ROOTS OVER 11/2" IN DIAMETER ENCOUNTERED IN ALL EXCAVATIONS ARE TO BE CUT CLEANLY TO THE TRENCH WALL WITH
CLEAN, SHARP TOOLS. ROOTS TO BE COVERED WITH SOIL OR WETTED BURLAP IF THEY MUST REMAIN EXPOSED.

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION IS TO BE PROVIDED DURING SUMMER MONTHS (GENERALLY JUNE-SEPTEMBER) FOR ALL TREES IN THE
CONSTRUCTION ZONES.

RECOMMEND PROTECTED TREE ROOT ZONES ARE TO BE COVERED WITH 4" OF HOG FUEL AT ALL TIMES. WHERE MACHINERY ACCESS
IS NEEDED, THE ROOT ZONES SHOULD BE COVERED WITH 12" OF HOG FUEL, PLYWOOD OR STEEL SHEETS.

STUMPS FOR TREES TO BE REMOVED ARE TO BE GROUND OUT (NOT EXCAVATED).

NV

! X

FILL NEEDED OVER

COMPOSTED AMENDED SOIL IS REQUIRED FOR DISTURBED
AREAS. SEE DETAIL ON C3.5.

STORM BMP'S ARE NOT PROPOSED FOR PROJECT. SEE
STORM REPORT.

SOILS

SITE IS IN AN AREA MAPPED "INFILTRATING LID
FACILITIES MAY BE FEASIBLE, AND SOIL HAS MODERATE
INFILTRATION POTENTIAL" ON THE "LOW IMPACT
DEVELOPMENT INFILTRATION FEASIBILITY ON MERCER
ISLAND" MAP

SURVEYOR

VERTICAL DATUM [A] CLEARING LIMIT NOTE

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY BY:
TERRANE

10801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 102
BELLEVUE, WA 98004

PHONE 425.458.4488
www.terrane.net

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(PER QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDING #20160817001318)
LOT 13, BLOCK 11, MERCERDALE NO. 2, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 60 OF PLATS, PAGE
28, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

NAVD 88 PER SURVEY ALL SELECTIVE CLEARING, TRENCHING AND OTHER WORK WITHIN THE

DRIPLINES OF SIGNIFICANT TREES SHALL BE BY LOW IMPACT/HAND
METHODS ONLY AND WORK SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS POSSIBLE TO
MINIMIZE ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE SIGNIFICANT AND RETAINED
TREES AND PROTECTED UNDERSTORY. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
AND VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE STORED OUTSIDE THE CLEARING LIMITS.

[B] TREE DRIPLINE NOTE

WORK WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE SAVED MUST BE UNDER
THE DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST (TYP.) SEE ALSO CLEARING
LIMIT NOTE ON THIS SHEET.

PIPE THIS AREA.

MICHELLE MERCER
RESIDENCE

3869 80th AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
#1911-078
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PROFILE & DETAIL C4.0 -

NEAR CONTROLMH 1 g» WS@\ ~

o
TYPE 40 CB
RIM=204.3
IE=202.8

o REQ.
@ ; SCOTS PINE 10 SAVE 31LF ! >
1l SCOTS Pl / IIS
-TYPE 40 CATCH BASIN OR EQUAL. FOR WQ, ADD WATER QUALITY TEE - — _ _ Y / —_——— £ 9 &
TO EXITING PIPE (OR DOWNTURNED ELBOW). < =~ - e R ——
54" |D TYPE 2 MH CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH SOLID LID. SEE ALL Exi | |
DETAILS AND PROFILE C4.0, STING SIDEWALK (ASPHALT) | | 6" D
@ - , A’,/—@
S CAUTION-TREE ROOTS ) Y X v ¥ W |
SEE CLEARING NOTE [A] 31 LF x 60"-@ DETENTION PIPE \m
-DETENTION PIPE: ALUMINIZED CMP @ 0.5% GRADE. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE - SEE PROFILE C4.0
@ AND CONFIGURATION. SEE PROFILE, NOTEg, AND DETAILS ON C4.0. SEE DRIPLINE NOTE - SIZED FOR 5,000 SF IMPERV.
INSERTA-TEE FITTING - ACTUAL IMPERVIOUS = 4,140 SF
@ ) CORE DRILL 18" CONC.
CAUTION-TREE ROQOTS
SEE CLEARING NOTE
SE 40th Street [B] SEE DRIPLINE NOTE
(_
), w =
W
W
W
SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED w T j‘
COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON
ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER =S S s @
CONSTRUCTION. SEE DETAIL ON C3.5. S s < 1 K
S Vi) D)
I~
NO. DATE BY REVISIONS DATE: Mar 17, 2020 DRAWING NO:
APPLICANT: 10B#
CHEN NICK MING HUANG 1863 ClV”. DRAINAGE / CIV”_ PLAN C2 O
NICK: 206-769-2078 % DRAFTED: DE DESIGN: DE SOLUTIONS TR EE P LAN .
DIGITAL SIGNATURE
102 NW CANAL STREET SEATTLE, WA 98107 )
K“°"é‘"’i'|at’s below. PHONE: 206.930.0342 DUFFY@CESOLUTIONS.US CHEN RESIDENCE APN 545900-0255
all before you dig. 3869 80th AVENUE SE, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 1911-078




SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL
LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SEE
DETAIL ON C3.5.

SOIL INSPECTION REQUIRED BY ENGINEER

A POST CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION &
CERTIFICATION OF AMENDED SOILS IS REQUIRED BY
A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER. THIS IS REQUIRED
BEFORE FINAL SIGN-OFF BY CITY.

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL SPEC

A D —— T~ ;\
N N AN
AMENDMENT FOR LANDSCAPED AREA

2 INCHES OF WwOOD
CHIP MULCH OR
STOCKPILED DUFF

3 INCHES OF COMPOST,
PER NDP MATERIALS,

INCORPORATED INTO 5"
OF SOIL (OR AMEND FOR
8" SETTLED SOIL AT 10%
ORGANIC CONTENT).

8" MINIMUM AFTER SETTLING

AFTER AMENDING, RAKE
BEDS AND REMOVE
| SURFACE ROCKS > 2

SCARIFY TOP 4"
OF NATIVE SOIL

NN RGREREZ g—
N \\/\\\/\}/\\/\\\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\}/\\/\\/\ DIAMETER BEFORE
R R R,

\

1.75" OF COMPOST

(SEE D6-05 MATERIES)\\.
INCORPORATED INTO _
6.25” SOIL, GOAL OF 5%

ORGANIC MATTER IN 8" : : 8” MINIMUM AFTER SETTLING
OF SETTLED SOIL -

SCARIFY TOP 4” e S AFTER AMENDING, WATER OR

. _ M WITH WALK BEHIND
OF NATIVE SO _ R A i DRUMNQLLER FOR COMPACTION
A A AR TO APPRMWQUATELY 85% OF
AR, MAXIMUM DRYNGENSITY. RAKE
NATIVE SOIL 4&&}4}}0}}4&‘/}//?0\}&%0%4}/’\ TO LEVEL AND RIWQVE

SURFACE ROCKS > 1TWQMETER.

NOTES:

1. AMEND SOILS PER DOE MANUAL, VOL.

V, 5.3.1, BMP T5.13, (2012 OR CURRENT)
OR WWW.SOILSFORSALMON.ORG. A
2. DO NOT AMEND SOILS IN AREAS WITH Sl . STORM AND SURFACE
UNDISTURBED SOIL AND NATIVE VEGETATION. AT
3. OPTIONAL ALTERNATIVE: STOCKPILE NATIVE A% Belevue WATER UTILITY
TOPSOIL ONSITE, AMEND IF NEEDED, AND HING
REPLACE BEFORE PLANTING.
4. OPTIONAL ALTERNATIVE: IMPORT TOPSOIL TITLE
MIX OF SUFFICIENT ORGANIC CONTENT AND
DEPTH TO MEET REQUIREMENTS. AMENDED SOILS
JANUARY 2017 NO SCALE NO._HNBF—%
DATE BY REVISIONS DATE: Mar 17,2020 DRAWING NO:
APPLICANT: JOB# 1863 |V| L
S DRAINAGE DETAIL C3.5
NICK: 206-769-2078 Y DRAFTED: SS DESIGN: SS SOLUTIONS )

DIGITAL SIGNATURE

Know what's helow.

102 NW CANAL STREET SEATTLE, WA 98107 i
_ PHONE: 206.930.0342 DUFFY@CESOLUTIONS.US CHEN RESIDENCE APN 5453900-0255
Gall before you dig.

3869 80th AVENUE SE, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 1911-078




PRIVATE STORM DRAIN PROFILE MERCER ISLAND DETENTION "TABLE 1" DETENTION PROFILE

SCALE: HORIZONTAL 1"=10", VERTICAL 1"=5" SCALE: HORIZONTAL 1"=10", VERTICAL 1"=5"
Table 1
212 212 ON-SITE DETENTION DESIGN FOR PROJECTS BETWEEN 500 SF AND 3,500 SF NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA 212 212
PL Detention Pipe Lowest Orifice Distance from Outlet Invert Second Orifice
New and Replaced Length (ft) Diameter (in}(3I to Second Orifice (ft) Diameter (in) o-*(-:lr
i : : P
S v Dr-.'.tentlon P.lpe B s C soils B s C soils 5 C soils B s C soils TOP OF RISER 8
208 208 (sf) Diameter (in) 208 T AROVEE h 208
36" 30 22 0.5 0.5 2.2 2.0 0.5 0.8 =9. S 2" VENT
| EG 500 to 1,000 sf 48" 18 11 0.5 0.5 33 3.2 0.9 0.8 =201.8 4 EG
60" 11 7 0.5 0.5 42 3.4 0.5 0.6
EXISTING ROCKERY ! 36" 66 43 0.5 0.5 2.2 2.3 0.9 1.4 HOUSE FFE /;ARAGE FFE
TO REMAIN ; : ; : ; ; (FOR REFERENCE) '
204 204 1,001 to 2,000 sf 48" 34 23 0.5 0.5 3.2 3.3 0.9 ; 204 P 204
— — — 60 22 14 0.5 0.5 4.3 3.6 0.9 0.9 _ —~ _ | —_— e - _ - — —
36" 90 66 0.5 0.5 2.2 2.4 0.9 1.9
2,001 to 3,000 sf 48" 48 36 0.5 0.5 353 2.8 0.5 15 '/\ "
J 60" 30 20 0.5 0.5 4.2 3.7 0.9 149 4"SDIN
200 SE 40THST. __SV_V__ 200 36 120 78 0.5 05 2.4 2.2 1.4 1.6 200 ELBOW RESTRICTOR — SILF @O050% 60" SD 200
L — 3,001 to 4,000 sf 48" 62 42 0.5 0.5 2.8 2.9 08 13 1.3"@ ORIFICE @ o :
INSERTA-TEE OR SEE DETENTION PROFILE 60" 42 26 0.5 0.5 3.8 3.9 0.9 1.3 3.5 FT ABOVE IE OUT P
ROMAC CB SADDLE / SOR CONTROL 36" 134 91 0.5 05 2.8 2.2 177 15 6"
EX.12"SD—mnw_ — STRUCTURE DETAILS. 48" 73 49 0.5 0.5 3.6 2.9 1.6 15 — | 0
196 —6LF @ 2.00% 196 (50") a6 | (31| o5 | (0s) 4.6 (35) 16 | (13)
' ~ <= <z 196 | SEE OTHER PROFILE 196
6" SD (SDR 35) 7 162 Y09 0.5 0. 2.7 =3 1.8 5 o
5,001 to 6,000 sf 48" 90 59 0.5 0.5 35 2.9 i i [ o 60"->36" REDUCER LéJ
60" 54 37 0.5 0.5 4.6 3.6 1.6 1.4 _/
7 RESTRICTOR PLATE (L}J)
36 192 128 0.5 0.5 2.7 2.2 1.9 1.8 0.5" @ ORIFICE o
~— " .
192 NS 192 6,001 to 7,000 sf 48 102 68 0.5 5 37 2.9 1.9 1.6 192 g 192
m o 60" 64 43 0.5 0.5 4.6 3.6 1.8 1.5 v
O ol B 36" 216 146 0.5 0.5 2.8 2.2 2.0 1.9 0
~—
w - ) 7,001 to 8,000 sf 48" 119 79 0.5 0.5 3.8 2.9 2.2 17 H:J ™ <
= o 5 60" 73 49 0.5 0.5 45 3.6 2.0 16 N -] N o (@)
- = . ~ :
188 - Qo d = 188 36 228 155 0.5 0.5 2.8 2.2 24 1.9 188 o s > i e 188
L OlR© (|7) 8,001 to 8,500 sf'! 48" 124 84 0.5 0.5 3.7 2.9 1.9 1.8 N o \Th - <
CZD T (‘121 1 60" 77 53 0.5 0.5 4.6 3.6 2.0 1.6 L ('7) L
Oow 8 36" na ™ 164 0.5 0.5 NA 22 Na 1.9 a
©loi, E 8,501 to 9,000 sf 48" NA W 89 0.5 0.5 NA Y 2.9 NA @ 1.9 o2
|
184 0o 8 184 650" NA 55 0.5 0.5 Na 3.6 NA O 1.7 184 = 184
36" NA @ 174 0.5 0.5 NA 2.2 NA @ 2.1 8
9,001 to 9,500 sf'” 48" NA 94 0.5 0.5 NA (D 2.9 NA @ 20
60" NA Y 58 0.5 0.5 na 3.7 na Y 17
DATUM ELEV Notes: DATUM ELEV
180. 00 = Minimum Requirement #7 (Flow Control) is required when the 100-year flow frequency causes a 0.15 cubic feet per second increase 180. 00
(when modeled in WWHM with a 15-minute timestep). Breakpoints shown in this table are based on a flat slope (0-5%). The 100-year flow
< :; 2 frequency will need to be evaluated on a site-specific basis for projects on moderate (5-15%) or steep (> 15%) slopes. ™ < ;_'
far)
8 8 8 * Soil type to be determined by geotechnical analysis or soil map. Basis of Sizing Assumptions: 8 8 8
~—
= Sizing includes a Volume Correction Factor of 120%. Sized per MR#5 in the Stormwater Management Manual for N
= Upper bound contributing area used for sizing. Puget Sound Basin (1992 Ecology Manual)
Yon Type B soils, new plus replaced impervious surface areas SBUH, Type 1A, 24-hour hydrograph
0+00 exceeding 8,500 sf trigger Minimum Requirement #7 (Flow Control) 2-year, 24-hour storm = 2 in; 10-year, 24-hour 0+00
2 on Type C soils, new plus replaced impervious surface areas storm = 3 in; 100-year, 24-hour storm =4 in
exceeding 9,500 sf trigger Minimum Requirement #7 (Flow Control) Predeveloped = second growth forest (CN = 72 for Type B
) Minimum orifice diameter = 0.5 inches soils, CN = 81 for Type C soils)
in = inch Developed = impervious (CN = 98)
ft = feet 0.5 foot of sediment storage in detention pipe
sf = square feet Overland slope = 5%
- — —— - - Impervious Area Spreadsheet
g G = i sl T~ h vl = I 2 1
i, A I ol Lz A e Vi {22000/ ) a 5 ‘\ 2" MIN. CLEARANCE TO ATTACHMENT 1
/ R 4 wl o[ e - i I i I -
z /7; ) 4 ; N e ; g L& Proposed Residence - 3869 80th Ave SE, Mercer Island, WA 98040 - CES #1863 %m%t og.saws y o CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
2:—’/ o O ‘m,l | g /2' \\Z_ = AR % ‘ Egnm%ggwj‘mgg ON" SITE DE TENTION SYSTEM WORKSHEET
1 A 5 2 z = ) g : = [
: - i IR XSS N \ : Gross Site area 10,146 |sf A (FOR NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS
- I = ] \ Y 0.233 |acres
T IERERE T EERY, SN ) 6‘+ AREA OF 9,500 SF OR LESS)
3 5 5 Gl S0, SRS
5 § ¢ ‘,, o R\r- Tt ,;" LG - J — = =
o [ / . P Y HACNT RN 7 PROJECT SITE Existing Impervious Area to be demolished E[%
7 . ; L1 IRt TR 2 _ _ . .
{k SN EE AR S @ A SOIL = Qpfn = pre-Frasier non-glacial Ex house roof 3,060 |sf —
i ’: . F“_“_‘E HE L] LS 5_ my ¥ . deposits Ex Driveway, on-site, exposed 1,296 |sf WITH ORIFICE AS SPECIFIED owngr: CHEN NICK MING HUANG s 3869 BOTH AVE SE  ppepapep ov: DUFFY ELLIS, P.E.
5 ; 7 { PAL i iEIwE e Ex Hardscape, exposed 533 |sf ELBOW RESTRICTOR X / peruT §: __1BD Mercer Island, WA 98040 o 206.930.0342
SoE . JEE B i e immiammn Ex Shed roof 118 |sf SEE DETAL R 07 we  AUGUST 2019
é 2y Tt s Ex gravel 208 |sf ELEOW RESTRICTOR DETAIL NEW PLUS REPLACED INPERVIOUS DETENTION » DETENTION N %
) g : g | = s g . sureace ARea (57— 4140 ppe ow ey 80" DIA  ppe tenern (rr: 31 LF oririce #1 o *_ iy, eLev
£ | g ki 4 [ / = e = _
8\ F it Ams ey - o W total existing, to be demolished = 5,415 |sf g@ PLAN VIEW soL e _Type C | Ier 4 pre warera: _HDPE OR CMP ORIFICE #2 DA _*_ INcH, ELEV __ ¥
== il be_scoumas, b NG ISR AR it : 5|5 Mercer Island map
s i Byl SLEE ) S ) a1 I ) =|=
b Sl i ‘ 1}}, o /ﬁ | i i RN . A Proposed Impervious Area (on-site) (new + replaced) -z e aE & 2 S *SEE TABLE 1, THIS SHEET
N g 4 e S AR ) el S = < Roof 3,784 |sf =" COVER WITH LOCKING BOLTS;
¢ T & A : T ) e e R ] Exposed driveway, on-site, exposed 304 |sf MARKED "DRAIN". SEE NOTE 3
St ) e i © kg \J e YRR R Exposed hardscape at entry 52 |sf "QI; T
\ Hka = i = E"I HES & A 3ethst < I g -] e, _/.,_ - ' - - = RM ELEV A .
B\ i LT = B8 .,’}.' . e st SR = total on-site (new + replaced) proposed = 4,140 |sf Wl E\ L e 7 - DETEWON ERE "F;"lm"
z 8 EoU A ) _g [N AN s a i ] i %g > 2" AR VENT
QY v N o L. o ek o s | : FINISHED 1= TOP_QSER T0 BE 2° MIN ABOVE TOP OF
TR | o7 2 2\ ; : 4 SHIE 9 GRADE = k/ D ORFICE ELBOW AND CANNOT BE LOWER
5 . e ol z , 7
N % i jjﬁ % s ; g & . = 1 | HANDHOLDS, STEPS OR LADDER N JHSUCEIENIEM X G
™ 13 i 121 e A RESTRCTOR */,/@ \\f ' AT i —
N o 3 g 2 /o il SEE DETAIL — 5
A B 7 g—mens [ éT 8| ; . e s | — MIN. 12" RISER — / | SECOND ORFICE
\ . § i SEE NOTE(8) - : o o - o ___
u E E X 2 % == . : e e F/ ELEY
s, g 8l = . A 150 | i =
= ) ’j“' P = £ ’a% V2 & LN DETENTION PIPE x T _IIQL QI I T T dmﬂ%mﬂ
e £ B ! 4 I A7 & / TIGHTLINE b i HO O HLL —
; 2 ‘ AR 7 a - INV, ELEV______ \* N \
E 4 $ § 8 \ Z . INVERT ELEV
£ 1 We = X 36" MIN ~
] & w A& gl \_ \
SEE NOIES. | o= % [~ 8" SHEAR GATE WITH CONTROL ROD FOR \
= L. T 1
@I) 8@ |7 ~ W W CLEANOUT/DRAIN (ROD BENT AS REQUI% (ﬂupﬁﬁracglc%ms \ OUTLET CONTROL
VERT & / , 1 FOR VERTICAL ALIGNMENT WITH COVER) NOTES 1 AND 8)
ELEVATION N : LOWEST)
PER PLANS / = ORIFl -
S ——-} g CONTROL STRUCTURE
. % 4
L O / ™ (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)
BAND TO ALLOW REMOVAL -
I ST X i ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM
R _/ SECTION A-A NOT TO SCALE (ENGINEER TO FILL IN BLANKS)
ORIFICE DiM. AS SPECFED— CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL
NOT 10 SCALE
CONTROL STRUCTURE NOTES: ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM NOTES:
@ USE A MINIMUM OF A 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. THE ACTUAL SIZE IS DEPENDENT ON @ PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 3 X 0.090 GAUGE SUPPORT BRACKET ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 5/8 IN. 1. CALL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (206—275-7605) 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR A DETENTION
CONNECTING PIPE MATERIAL AND DIAMETER. STANLESS STEEL gprNsm BOLTS OR EMBEDDED SUPPORTS 2 IN. INTO CATCH BASIN WALL (MAXIMUM 3'-0" SYSTEM INSPECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING AND FOR FINAL INSPECTIONS.
VERTICAL SPACING).
OUTLET PIPE: MIN. 6 INCH. 2. RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATION AND MAINTANANCE OF DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ON PRIVATE
@ (@) THE SHEAR GATE SHALL BE MADE OF ALUMINUM ALLOY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM B 26M AND ASTM B 275 FUORLITL B eSOl OF MG PROGLIH: SWNELS IMWTRRUL SCLAMLAIRD t T
(3) METAL PARTS: CORROSION RESISTANT. NON-GALVANIZED PARTS PREFERRED. GALVANIZED PIPE PARTS TO HAVE DESIGNATION 26324 OR CAST IRON IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 48, CLASS 30B. - STORAGE PIPE MUST BE REMOVED FROM CATCH BASINS TO ALLOW PROPER OPERATION.
ASPHALT TREATMENT 1. ;HEMEHBE%NFD;%L ?.;“RLED“ER M?-|DOELL g:." ‘}.fé"ﬂ?“ mﬁh TL%T E_gi GAHToEoK (T?\s P%‘;ﬁ;mmm'c CORROSION), THE OUTLET CONTROL ORIFICE MUST BE KEPT OPEN AT ALL TIMES.
(4) FRAME AND LADDER OR STEPS OFFSET SO: A NEOPRENE RUBGER GASKET 15 REQURED BETWEEN THE RISER MOUNTING FLANGE AND THE GATE. FLANGE. 3. PIPE MATERIAL, JOINT, AND PROTECTIVE TREATMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
Tl T BEIE Sh T B (LI O AR 1 LB W T LR TS B Lem 7.04 AND 9.05 OF THE WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD, BRIDGE, AND MUNICIPAL
b oM Spice e CLEw oF RSk AND CLEANOUT GHTE: THEMATIG: GUREAGES. OF THE: LI).AND. THE B0V SHALL B MAGHINED, JFUR - FROFERS T gﬁsi%*om Erpés(ligsg)mﬁngﬁ #10’2 TZHE:J:RLEE:%' SL}!:EI? PIPE AND
: : ALL SHEAR GATE BOLTS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL. :
C. FRAME IS CLEAR OF CURB. PIPE ARCH (MEETS AASHTO DESIGNATIONS M274 AND M36), CORRUGATED OR SPIRAL RIB
ALUMINUM PIPE, OR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CORRUGAED STEEL PIPE IS NOT ALLOWED.
() IF METAL OUTLET PIPE CONNECTS TO CEMENT CONCRETE PIPE, OUTLET PIPE TO HAVE SMOOTH 0., FQuAL To \&) THE UPPER CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED IF THE LENGTH OF THE DETENTION PIPE IS GREATER THAN 30 FT.
CONCRETE PIPE LD. LESS 1/4 IN. 4. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE DETENTION SYSTEM.
DATE BY REVISIONS DATE: Mar 17, 2020 DRAWING NO:
APPLICANT: JoB# 1863

CHEN NICK MING HUANG
NICK: 206-769-2078

CIVIL DETENTION PROFILE AND DETAIL |~
STORM DRAIN PROFILE -

DRAFTED: SS DESIGN: SS

DIGITAL SIGNATURE

102 NW CANAL STREET SEATTLE, WA 98107 CHEN RESIDENCE APN 545900-0255

Know what's below. PHONE: 206.930.0342 DUFFY@CESOLUTIONS.US
3869 80th AVENUE SE, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 1911-078

Call before you dig.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(PER QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDING# 20160817001318)

TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY

VICINITY MAP LEGEND FOUND MON IN CASE

N.T.S. BRASS PIN, DOWN 1.1’
ACUD  AC UNIT wH(C)  TELEPHONE MANHOLE >

[ ] ASPHALT SURFACE MONUMENT IN CASE (FOUND)
BRICK SURFACE OHP TRANSMISSION ELEVATION

BUILDING PO POWER METER
—— (¢ ——— CENTERLINE ROW ——P —— POWER (OVERHEAD)

CONCRETE SURFACE POWER POLE /

RETAINING WALL POWER POLE W/ LIGHT

v.”7777777] DECK POWER TRANSFORMER ON POLE CB (TYPE 1)
FENCE LINE (WOOD) O REBAR/IRON PIPE (FOUND) RIM=209.98"

FIRE HYDRANT e REBAR & CAP (SET) I 8”CONC208.53’(E)1

SITE
——SS—— SEWER LINE
=/ GAS METER —

) SEWER MANHOLE
GAS VALVE
<H SIGN (AS NOTED) CB T—1 (SOLID)

LOT 13, BLOCK 11, MECERDALE NO 2, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 60 OF PLATS, PAGE 28, IN KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON

BASIS OF BEARINGS

HELD BEARING OF N 011213" E ALONG MONUMENTED 80TH
AVE. S.E. AS SHOWN HEREON AND PER R1.

REFERENCES

R1. PLAT OF MERCERDALE NO. 2, VOL. 60, PG. 27-28.
RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

( IN FEET )
1 INCH = 10 FT.

GRAVEL SURFACE '
STORM MANHOLE RIM=210.34

]
HEDGE FOLIAGE LINE IE 12”"CONC=206.79(E.) ?  SswH
STORM DRAIN LINE IE 12”CONC=206.99(S.) /)L(RM209.55’
7]
(7]
]
[7p}

INLET (TYPE 1) —— T —— TELEPHONE (OVERHEAD) IE 8"CONC=208.09'(W.) IE 8”"CONC(N. /S.)=197.70’(C.C.)

INLET (SOLID RIM)
SIZE TYPE TREE (AS NOTED)

INLET (FL THRU) —  W—— WATER LINE

NAIL AS NOTED WM WATER METER
MAILBOX (RESIDENTIAL) WV X WATER VALVE

VERTICAL DATUM

NAVD88 PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND G.I.S. (WGS SURVEY DATA

WAREHOUSE).
POINT DESIGNATION 513
CONC MONUMENT IN CASE AT INT 80TH AVE. SE AND SE 40TH ST.

ELEVATION = 205.77

\
\
N

= N A% oE >
1 [ > > a, K LIJ .
SURVEYOR'S NOTES | £ 9 Eo gl . o o S =
éo ( N 89'03'33" W 120.00° S3 & w? 7 > 7 =
LW 0 FENCE COR . = (N 89705'27” W 120.00° PLAT & - o944l o= -
THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN FENCE COR ’ gj . R0 ) A o SET o (?) u o
SEPTEMBER OF 2018. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND et e, 208 CES b S oI ROOE FL=218.9' 1.] < e 20— .|[ REBAR/CAP T 3 L 3 W S
RECORDED ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC - L e L T T e scHooL [zne % > & %
THEODOLITE. THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD. ... 7 55 EAVE imoes — / X e g O wo
WRITTEN FIELD NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN FOUND REBAR/CAP — .} Tk — — T R S — - L e - < > § Z O <
FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT _Ls# 23604 o 264 } w w 1 AssSiW ws
ELEVATIONS. 0.06’S & 0.06" E 5 ey < CB (TYPE 1) > s QO >
OF PROP COR SOOF EL=2163 e B 5 207250 5 RIM=206.02’ S g 3 D < %
SRR o B O ) | — 1 » _ ) ) ) v
ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE FENCE COR ol s el | i  ornea05 ) i B
COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1.5S & 0.5E <A = my = ¥ 9 &
FROM PROP COR & \C 545 / = , - 5 [N
x 5 O w -
BURIED UTILITIES SHOWN BASED ON RECORDS FURNISHED BY HIMNEY g & V S0l Z R«
OTHERS AND VERIFIED WHERE POSSIBLE IN THE FIELD. TERRANE 8 O x I Ll oo W
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